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Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey (MICS) 2007-08

Survey MICS Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey
Year 2007-08

Section 1 Household Module

Data File S1 Household Module.dat
Program SPSS

Program file SPSS S1 Household_Module.sps
Program file Stata S1 Household_Module.do

Variable Specification

Sno Variable Specification location

1 HH1 Cluster number 1 - 4
2 HH2 Household number 5 - 6
3 HH3A Interviewer 1 7 - 10

9999 Missing

4  HH3B Interviewer 2 11 - 14
9999  Missing

5 HH3C Interviewer 3 15 - 18
9999 Missing

6 HH4 Supervisor 19 - 22
9999 Missing

7 HH4_ 1D Day of interview 23 - 24
99 Missing

8 HH4_1M Month of interview 25 - 26
99 Missing

9 HH4_1Y Year of interview 27 - 30
9999 Missing

10 HH4A Regional Supervisor 31 - 34
9999 Missing

11 HH4AD Day of interview 35 - 36
99 Missing

12 HH4AM Month of interview 37 - 38



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable  Specification

99 Missing
13 HH4AY Year of interview

9999 Missing
14 HH4B Data Editor

9999 Missing
15 HH4BD Day of interview

99 Missing
16 HH4BM Month of interview

99 Missing
17 HH4BY Year of interview

9999 Missing
18 HHA4C Data Entry

9999 Missing
19 HH4CD Day of interview

99 Missing
20 HH4CM Month of interview

99 Missing
21 HH4CY Year of interview

9999 Missing
22 HH4D Data Checker

9999 Missing
23 HH4DD Day of interview

99 Missing
24 HH4DM Month of interview

99 Missing
25 HH4DY Year of interview

9999 Missing
26 HH5D Day of interview
27 HH5M Month of interview
28 HH5Y Year of interview
29 HHB8A Sex

1 Male
2 Female

30 HHS8B Name of the HoH same as listing
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location

39 -

43 -

47 -

49 -

51 -

61 -

63 -

67 -

71 -

73 -

7% -

81 -

83 -

42

46

48

50

54

58

60

62

66

70

72

74

78

80

82

86

87

88
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Sno Variable

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

HH8C

HHY

HHO9A

HHOB

HH10A

HH11

HH12

HH13

HH14

HH15

TOHLG6

TOHL7Y

TOHL8

DISTRICT

Specification

N P

If not, then why

OO UTRWN R

Result of HH interview

O wWNER

Number of revisits
9

Reason for revisit

OO WNPRF

Yes
No

HH head still present, but not the head
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location

89 -

HH head/mem left since listing, replaced by another hh

Mistake in listing, e.g. a shop / unoccupied house

Other

HH head is disabled

HH head is out of town/country
Missing

Completed

Refused

Not at home

HH not found/destroyed/vacant
Incomplete

Other

Missing

HH members were not present
Women were not present

Male respondent were not present
Children were not present

Other

Missing

Line no of HH module respondent

Number of HH members

Total eligible women

Women interviews completed

Total children under 5

Child interviews completed

Total number of Women 15-49

Total number of Children 5-14

Total number of children Under 5 years

District Code

Bahawalpur
Bahawalnagar

91 -

94 -

95 -

97 -

99 -

101 -

103 -

105 -

107 -

109 -

111 -

113 -

90

92

93

94

96

98

100

102

104

106

108

110

112

115
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Sno Variable  Specification

45 TEHSILCODE <none>

10
11
12
13
14
15
20
21
22
23
24
30
31
32
33
40
41

RY Khan
DG Khan
Layyah
Muzaffargarh
Rajanpur
Faisalabad
Jhang

TT Singh
Gujranwala
Gujrat
Hafizabad
Mandi Bahauddin
Narowal
Sialkot
Lahore
Kasur
Nankana Sahib
Sheikhupura
Multan
Khanewal
Lodhran
Vehari
Sahiwal
Pakpattan
Okara
Rawalpindi
Attock
Chakwal
Jhelum
Sargodha
Bhakkar
Khushab
Mianwali

Ahmedpur East
Bahawalpur City
Bahawalpur Sadar
Hasilpur

Khairpur Tamewali
Yazman
Bahawalnagar
Chishtian

Fort Abbas
Haroonabad
Minchinabad
Khanpur
Liagatpur

RY Khan
Sadigabad

DG Khan

Taunsa
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location

116

118
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Sno Variable

Specification

42
50
51
52
60
61
62
63
70
71
72
73
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
90
91
92
93
100
101
102
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
120
121
122
130
131
140
141
142
150
151
160
161
162
163
170
171
172
173

DGK Tribal Area
Choubara

Karor Lal Esan
Layyah

Ali Pur

Jatoi

Kot Addu
Muzaffargarh
Jampur

Rajanpur

Rojhan

Rajanpur Tribal Area
Chak Jhumra Town
Jaranwala Town
Jinnah Town
Layallpur Town
Madina Town

Igbal Town
Sumundri Town
Tandlianwala Town
Chinniot

Jhang

Shorkot

Ahmadpur Sial
Gojra

Kamalia

TT Singh

Aroop Town
Kamoke Town
Khiali Shahpur Town
Nandipur Town
Nowshera Virkan Town
Qila Didar Singh Town
Wazirabad Town
Guijrat

Kharian
Sara-e-Alamgir
Hafizabad

Pindi Bhattian
Mandi Bahauddin
Malakwal

Phalia

Narowal
Shakargarh

Daska

Pasrur

Sambrial

Sialkot

Lahore Cantt

Aziz Bhatti Town
Data Ganj Bukhsh Town
Allama Igbal Town
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Sno Variable

Specification

174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
190
191
192
193
200
201
202
210
211
212
213
220
221
222
223
224
225
230
231
232
233
240
241
242
250
251
260
261
270
271
272
280
281
282
283
284
285
290
201
292
300
301
302

Nishtar Town
Ravi Town
Shalimar Town
Wahga Town
Samanabad Town
Gulberg Town
Kasur

Chunian

Pattoki

Nankana Sahib
Safdarabad
Shah Kot
Shangla Hill
Okara

Depalpur

Renala Khurd
Ferozewala
Muridke
Sharagpur Sharif
Sheikhupura
Boson Town
Mumtazabad Town

Shah Ruk-e-Alam Town

Sher Shah Town

Jalalpur Pirwala Town

Shujabad Town
Khanewal
Kabirwala

Mian Channu
Jahanian
Dunya Pur
Kehror Pacca
Lodhran
Arifwala
Pakpattan
Chichawatni
Sahiwal
Burewala
Mailsi

Vehari

Attock

Fateh Jang
Hasanabdal
Hazro

Jand
Pindigheb
Chakwal

Choa Saidan Shah
Talagang

Dina

Jhelum

Pind Dadan Khan
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Sno Variable

46 AREA

47 HHWEIGHT

48 DIVISION

Specification

Area

303
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
320
321
322
323
324
325
330
331
332
333
340
341
342
350
351
352

0
1

Sohawa

Gujjar Khan Town
Kahuta Town
Kotli Sattian Town
Murree Town

Rawal Town

Potohar Town
Kallar Sayaddan Town

Taxila Town
Bhalwal

Kot Momin
Sahiwal
Sargodha
Shahpur
Sillanwali
Bhakkar
Darya Khan
Kallur Kot
Mankera
Khushab

Noorpur Thal

Quaidabad
Essa Khel
Mianwali
Piplan

Rural
All Urban

Household sample weight

Division

O©CoO~NOOTP, WNPE

Bahawalpur
D.G. Khan
Faisalabad
Gujranwala
Lahore
Multan
Rawalpindi
Sahiwal
Sargodha

location

119

127

136
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126 (2)

135 (6)

143 (2)
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Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey (MICS) 2007-08

Survey MICS Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey
Year 2007-08

Section 2 Household Listing Form

Data File S2_Household_Listing.dat
Program SPSS

Program file SPSS S2 _Household_Listing.sps
Program file Stata S2_Household_Listing.do

Variable Specification
Sno Variable Specification location
1 HH1 Cluster number 1 - 4
2 HH2 Household number 5 - 6
3 HL1 Line number 7 - 8

4 HL5 Age 9 - 10
97 97+
98 DK
99 Missing

5 HL3 Relationship to the head 11 - 12
Head

Wife or Husband

3 Son or Daugher

4 Son/Daughter in law
5 Grandchild

6 Parent
7
8
9

N -

Parent in law
Brother or sister
Brother/sister in law
10 Uncle/Aunt
11 Niece/nephew by blood
12 Niece/nephew by marriage
13 Other relative / brother's wife
14 Adopted/foster/stepchild
15 Not related
16 Grand parents
17 Great grand child
18 Grand child's spouse
19 Brother in-law’s wife
20 Grandson's son/daughter in-law
21 Brother in-law
97 Inconsistent
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Sno Variable

6 HL4

7  HL5A

8 HL6

9 HLY

10 HLS

11 HL13 1

12 HL13_2

13 HL13 3

Specification

98 DK
99 Missing

Sex

© NP

Marital status

O~ WNPE

Male
Female
Missing

Married
Widowed
Divorced
Unmarried

8 DK

99 Missing

Line number of eligible women

0

Not eligible

Line no of mother/caretaker of child laborer 5-14 yrs

0

Not eligible

99 Missing

Line no of mother/caretaker of child under 5

0

Not eligible

99 Missing

Canread 1

OCoounhwNER

Canread 2

oot wWNER

Canread 3

WN -

Urdu

English
Punjabi/Seraiki
Quran

Can not read
Other

DK

Missing

Urdu

English
Punjabi/Seraiki
Quran

Can not read
Other

DK

Missing

Urdu
English
Punjabi/Seraiki
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location

13

14

16

18

20

22

23

24

13

15

17

19

21

22

23

24
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Sno Variable

14 HL13_4

15 HL13 5

16 HL14 1

17 HL14 2

18 HL14_3

Specification

Canread 4

Canread 5

Can write 1

Can write 2

Can write 3

OCoooUTwN F- ©CooulwN Pk CoouhwWNER OCooulhwWNERE ©Coouhn

OO UTWN -

Quran

Can not read
Other

DK

Missing

Urdu

English
Punjabi/Seraiki
Quran

Can not read
Other

DK

Missing

Urdu

English
Punjabi/Seraiki
Quran

Can not read
Other

DK

Missing

Urdu

English
Punjabi/Seraiki
Can not write
Other

DK

Missing

Urdu

English
Punjabi/Seraiki
Can not write
Other

DK

Missing

Urdu

English
Punjabi/Seraiki
Can not write
Other

DK
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location

25 -

26 -

27 -

28 -

25

26

27

28

29
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Sno Variable  Specification location

9 Missing

19 HL14 4 Can write 4 30 - 30
Urdu

English

Punjabi/Seraiki

Can not write

Other

DK

Missing

©CooutwN

20 HL15 Had cough for last 3 weeks or more? 31 - 31
1 Yes

2 No

8 DK

9 Missing

21 HL16 Had been diagnosed TB in past 1 year? 32 - 32
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing

22 HL17 Had been diagnosed Hepapitis in past 1 year 33 - 33
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing

23 HH9 Result of HH interview 34 - 35
1 Completed
2 Refused
3 Not at home
4 HH not found/destroyed/vacant
5 Incomplete
6 Other

24 HH5 Date of Interview 36 - 43 (a)

25 DISTRICT District Code 44 - 46
Bahawalpur
Bahawalnagar
RY Khan

DG Khan
Layyah
Muzaffargarh
Rajanpur
Faisalabad
Jhang

10 TT Singh

11 Gujranwala
12 Gujrat

OCO~NOOUTA~,WNE
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Sno Variable Specification

26 TEHSILCODE Tehsil

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

10
11
12
13
14
15
20
21
22
23
24
30
31
32
33
40
41
42
50
51
52
60
61
62
63
70
71
72

Hafizabad
Mandi Bahauddin
Narowal
Sialkot
Lahore
Kasur
Nankana Sahib
Sheikhupura
Multan
Khanewal
Lodhran
Vehari
Sahiwal
Pakpattan
Okara
Rawalpindi
Attock
Chakwal
Jhelum
Sargodha
Bhakkar
Khushab
Mianwali

Ahmedpur East
Bahawalpur City
Bahawalpur Sadar
Hasilpur
Khairpur Tamewali
Yazman
Bahawalnagar
Chishtian

Fort Abbas
Haroonabad
Minchinabad
Khanpur
Liagatpur

RY Khan
Sadigabad

DG Khan
Taunsa

DGK Tribal Area
Choubara

Karor Lal Esan
Layyah

Ali Pur

Jatoi

Kot Addu
Muzaffargarh
Jampur
Rajanpur
Rojhan
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47

location

49
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Sno Variable

Specification

73

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

90

91

92

93

100
101
102
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
120
121
122
130
131
140
141
142
150
151
160
161
162
163
170
171
172
173

174

175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
190
191
192

Rajanpur Tribal Area
Chak Jhumra Town
Jaranwala Town
Jinnah Town
Layallpur Town
Madina Town

Igbal Town
Sumundri Town
Tandlianwala Town
Chinniot

Jhang

Shorkot

Ahmadpur Sial
Gojra

Kamalia

TT Singh

Aroop Town
Kamoke Town
Khiali Shahpur Town
Nandipur Town
Nowshera Virkan Town
Qila Didar Singh Town
Wazirabad Town
Gujrat

Kharian
Sara-e-Alamgir
Hafizabad

Pindi Bhattian
Mandi Bahauddin
Malakwal

Phalia

Narowal
Shakargarh

Daska

Pasrur

Sambirial

Sialkot

Lahore Cantt

Aziz Bhatti Town
Data Ganj Bukhsh Town
Allama Igbal Town
Nishtar Town

Ravi Town
Shalimar Town
Wahga Town
Samanabad Town
Gulberg Town
Kasur

Chunian

Pattoki

Nankana Sahib
Safdarabad

Shah Kot
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MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable Specification location

193 Shangla Hill

200 Okara

201 Depalpur

202 Renala Khurd

210 Ferozewala

211 Muridke

212 Sharagpur Sharif

213 Sheikhupura

220 Boson Town

221 Mumtazabad Town

222 Shah Ruk-e-Alam Town

223 Sher Shah Town

224 Jalalpur Pirwala Town

225 Shujabad Town

230 Khanewal

231 Kabirwala

232 Mian Channu

233 Jahanian

240 Dunya Pur

241 Kehror Pacca

242 Lodhran

250 Arifwala

251 Pakpattan

260 Chichawatni

261 Sahiwal
270 Burewala
271 Mailsi
272 Vehari
280 Attock

281 Fateh Jang

282 Hasanabdal

283 Hazro

284 Jand

285 Pindigheb

290 Chakwal

291 Choa Saidan Shah
292 Talagang

300 Dina

301 Jhelum

302 Pind Dadan Khan
303 Sohawa

310 Guijjar Khan Town
311 Kahuta Town

312 Kotli Sattian Town
313 Murree Town

314 Rawal Town

315 Potohar Town

316 Kallar Sayaddan Town
317 Taxila Town

320 Bhalwal
321 Kot Momin
322 Sahiwal

323 Sargodha
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Sno Variable

27 AREA

28 HHWEIGHT

29 DIVISION

Specification

Area

324
325
330
331
332
333
340
341
342
350
351
352

0
1

Shahpur
Sillanwali
Bhakkar
Darya Khan
Kallur Kot
Mankera
Khushab
Noorpur Thal
Quaidabad
Essa Khel
Mianwali
Piplan

Rural
All Urban

Household sample weight

Division

©CONOUIAWN PR

Bahawalpur
D.G. Khan
Faisalabad
Gujranwala
Lahore
Multan
Rawalpindi
Sahiwal
Sargodha
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location
50 - 57 (2)
58 - 66 (6)
67 - 74 (2)



Survey MICS
Year

Section 3
Data File

Program

Program file SPSS

Program file Stata

Sno Variable

1 HH1
2 HH2
3 HL1
4 ED2
5 ED3A
6 ED3B

Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey (MICS) 2007-08
Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey

2007-08

Education

S3 Education_Module.dat

SPSS

S3_Education_Module.sps

S3 _Education_Module.do

Variable Specification

Specification

Cluster number

Household number

Line number

Ever attended school

1 Yes
2 No
9 Missing
Highest level attended
0 Pre-school
1 Primary
2 Middle
3 Matric
4 Higher
6 Madrassa/NSC
8 DK
9 Missing
Highest grade attended
0 Pre-school
17 Engineering/Technical
18 Medicine/Health
19 Law
20 Bussiness
21 Educational
22 Religious
23 Other
24 Self-study
25 Ph.D
26 Special education

97

Inconsistent

Page 1 S3

location
1 4
5 6
7 8
9 9
10 11
12 13



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

7 ED4

8 ED5

9 EDG6A

10 EDG6B

11 ED9

12 ED7

Specification

98 DK
99 Missing
Currently attending school during the school year (2007-2008)
1 Yes
2 No
9 Missing

Days attended school in last week

8 Interview during school holidays
9 Missing
Level currently attended
0 Pre-school
1 Primary
2 Middle
3 Matric
4 Higher
6 Madrassa/NSC
8 DK
9 Missing
Grade currently attended
0 Pre-school
17 Engineering/Technical
18 Medicine/Health
19 Law
20 Bussiness
21 Educational
22 Religious
23 Other
24 Self-study
25 Ph.D.
26 Special education
97 Inconsistent
98 DK
99 Missing
Type of school attended
1 Government
2 Private
3 Madrassa
6 Non-standard curriculum
8 DK
9 Missing
Attended school last year (2006-2007)
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing
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location
14 - 14
15 - 16
17 - 18
19 - 20
21 - 21
22 - 22
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Sno Variable

13 EDS8A

14 EDS8B

15 DISTRICT

Specification

Level attended last year

Grade attended last year

District Code

0

©COO R WN R

0

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
97
98
99

O©CO~NOOUTA WN P

Pre-school
Primary
Middle
Matric
Higher

Madrassa/NSC

DK
Missing

Pre-school

Engineering/Technical
Medicine/Health

Law
Bussiness
Educational
Religious
Other
Self-study
Ph.D.

Special education

Inconsistent
DK
Missing

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

RY Khan
DG Khan
Layyah
Muzaffargarh
Rajanpur
Faisalabad
Jhang

TT Singh
Gujranwala
Gujrat
Hafizabad

Mandi Bahauddin

Narowal
Sialkot
Lahore
Kasur

Nankana Sahib

Sheikhupura
Multan
Khanewal
Lodhran
Vehari
Sahiwal
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location
23 - 24
25 - 26
27 - 29
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MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable  Specification location
26 Pakpattan
27 Okara
28 Rawalpindi
29 Attock
30 Chakwall
31 Jhelum
32 Sargodha
33 Bhakkar
34 Khushab
35 Mianwali
16 TEHSILCODE Tehsil 30 - 32
10 Ahmedpur East
11 Bahawalpur City
12 Bahawalpur Sadar
13 Hasilpur
14 Khairpur Tamewali
15 Yazman
20 Bahawalnagar
21 Chishtian
22 Fort Abbas
23 Haroonabad
24 Minchinabad
30 Khanpur
31 Liagatpur

32 RY Khan
33 Sadigabad
40 DG Khan

41 Taunsa

42 DGK Tribal Area
50 Choubara

51 Karor Lal Esan

52 Layyah

60 Ali Pur

61 Jatoi

62 Kot Addu

63 Muzaffargarh

70 Jampur

71 Rajanpur

72 Rojhan

73 Rajanpur Tribal Area
80 Chak Jhumra Town
81 Jaranwala Town

82 Jinnah Town

83 Layallpur Town

84 Madina Town

85 Igbal Town

86 Sumundri Town

87 Tandlianwala Town
90 Chinniot

91 Jhang

92 Shorkot
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Sno Variable

Specification

93

100
101
102
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
120
121
122
130
131
140
141
142
150
151
160
161
162
163
170
171
172
173

174

175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
190
191
192
193
200
201
202
210
211
212
213
220
221
222

Ahmadpur Sial
Gojra

Kamalia

TT Singh

Aroop Town
Kamoke Town
Khiali Shahpur Town
Nandipur Town
Nowshera Virkan Town
Qila Didar Singh Town
Wazirabad Town
Gujrat

Kharian
Sara-e-Alamgir
Hafizabad

Pindi Bhattian
Mandi Bahauddin
Malakwal

Phalia

Narowal
Shakargarh

Daska

Pasrur

Sambirial

Sialkot

Lahore Cantt

Aziz Bhatti Town
Data Ganj Bukhsh Town
Allama Igbal Town
Nishtar Town

Ravi Town
Shalimar Town
Wahga Town
Samanabad Town
Gulberg Town
Kasur

Chunian

Pattoki

Nankana Sahib
Safdarabad

Shah Kot

Shangla Hill

Okara

Depalpur

Renala Khurd
Ferozewala
Muridke
Sharagpur Sharif
Sheikhupura
Boson Town
Mumtazabad Town
Shah Ruk-e-Alam Town
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Sno Variable

Specification

223
224
225
230
231
232
233
240
241
242
250
251
260
261
270
271
272
280
281
282
283
284
285
290
291
292
300
301
302
303
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
320
321
322
323
324
325
330
331
332
333
340
341
342
350

Sher Shah Town
Jalalpur Pirwala Town
Shujabad Town
Khanewal
Kabirwala

Mian Channu
Jahanian

Dunya Pur
Kehror Pacca
Lodhran

Arifwala
Pakpattan
Chichawatni
Sahiwal
Burewala

Mailsi

Vehari

Attock

Fateh Jang
Hasanabdal
Hazro

Jand

Pindigheb
Chakwal

Choa Saidan Shah
Talagang

Dina

Jhelum

Pind Dadan Khan
Sohawa

Guijjar Khan Town
Kahuta Town
Kotli Sattian Town
Murree Town
Rawal Town
Potohar Town
Kallar Sayaddan Town
Taxila Town
Bhalwal

Kot Momin
Sahiwal
Sargodha
Shahpur
Sillanwali
Bhakkar

Darya Khan
Kallur Kot
Mankera
Khushab
Noorpur Thal
Quaidabad

Essa Khel
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Sno Variable  Specification
351
352
17 AREA Area
0
1

18 HHWEIGHT Household sample weight

19 DIVISION Division

©CONOU A WN R

Mianwali
Piplan

Rural
All Urban

Bahawalpur
D.G. Khan
Faisalabad
Gujranwala
Lahore
Multan
Rawalpindi
Sahiwal
Sargodha
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location
33 - 40(2)
41 - 49 (6)
50 - 57(2
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Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey (MICS) 2007-08

Survey MICS Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey
Year 2007-08

Section 4 Income and Employment

Data File S4 _Income_Employment.dat
Program SPSS

Program file SPSS S4 Income_Employment.sps
Program file Stata S4 Income_Employment.do

Variable Specification
Sno Variable Specification location
1 HH1 Cluster number 1 - 4
2 HH2 Household number 5 - 6
3 HL1 Line number 7 - 8

4 |E3 Source of primary income 9 - 10
Govt employee

Pvt employee

Self-employed

Employer

Labourer

Rental income

Profit from deposits/shares
Agriculture

Livestock, poultry, fishery

10 Home-based work/cottage

11 Pension

12 Tutor

13 Embroidery/stitching

14 Student labourer

15 Labourer student

21 Unemployed - seeking job

22 Unemployed - not seeking job
23 Unpaid Family Worker (4+ Hrs/day)
24 House work

25 Aged

26 Student (without income

27 Disabled

96 Other

98 DK

99 Missing

O©CoOoO~NOOTh,WNPE

5 IE4A Amount (pri) 11 - 17
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Sno Variable  Specification

6 |IE4B Daily/monthly/annual (pri)
Daily
D Daily
m Monthly
M Monthly
y Yearly
Y Yearly

7 IES Months worked last year (pri)
98 DK
99 Missing

8 IE6 Days per month worked last year (pri)
98 DK
99 Missing

9 IEY Source of secondary income
1 Govt employee

2 Pvt employee

3 Self-employed

4 Employer

5 Labourer

6 Rental income

7 Profit from deposits/shares
8 Agriculture

9 Livestock, poultry, fishery

10 Home-based work/cottage
11 Pension

12 Tutor

13 Embroidery/stitching

14 Student labourer

15 Labourer student

21 Unemployed - seeking job

22 Unemployed - not seeking job
23 Unpaid Family Worker (4+ Hrs/day)

24 House work

25 Aged

26 Student (without income
27 Disabled

96 Other

98 DK

99 Missing

10 IEBA Amount (sec)

11 IE8B Daily/monthly/annual (sec)
Daily
Daily
Monthly
Monthly
Yearly
Yearly

<< z3sUOo

Page 2 S4

location

18

19

21

23

25

32

18 (a)

20

22

24

31

32 (a)



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

12 1E9

13 IE10

14 IE11A

15 IE11B

16 DISTRICT

17 HH66

Specification

Months worked last year (sec)

98 DK

99 Missing

Days per month worked last year (sec)

98 DK

99 Missing

Monthly pri income
Monthly sec income

District Code

O©CoOoO~NOOT,WNPE

TEHSILCODE "Tehsil"

0

Bahawalpur
Bahawalnagar
RY Khan

DG Khan
Layyah
Muzaffargarh
Rajanpur
Faisalabad
Jhang

TT Singh
Gujranwala
Gujrat
Hafizabad

Mandi Bahauddin

Narowal
Sialkot
Lahore
Kasur
Nankana Sahib
Sheikhupura
Multan
Khanewal
Lodhran
Vehari
Sahiwal
Pakpattan
Okara
Rawalpindi
Attock
Chakwal
Jhelum
Sargodha
Bhakkar
Khushab
Mianwali

Major City

Page 3 S4

33

35

37

44

51

54

location

- 34
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Sno Variable

18 TEHSILCODE

Specification

<none>

=

10
11
12
13
14
15
20
21
22
23
24
30
31
32
33
40
41
42
50
51
52
60
61
62
63
70
71
72
73
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
90
91
92
93
100
101
102
110
111
112
113

Other Urban
Rural

58
Ahmedpur East
Bahawalpur City
Bahawalpur Sadar
Hasilpur
Khairpur Tamewali
Yazman
Bahawalnagar
Chishtian
Fort Abbas
Haroonabad
Minchinabad
Khanpur
Liagatpur
RY Khan
Sadigabad
DG Khan
Taunsa
DGK Tribal Area
Choubara
Karor Lal Esan
Layyah
Ali Pur
Jatoi
Kot Addu
Muzaffargarh
Jampur
Rajanpur
Rojhan
Rajanpur Tribal Area
Chak Jhumra Town
Jaranwala Town
Jinnah Town
Layallpur Town
Madina Town
Igbal Town
Sumundri Town
Tandlianwala Town
Chinniot
Jhang
Shorkot
Ahmadpur Sial
Gojra
Kamalia
TT Singh
Aroop Town
Kamoke Town
Khiali Shahpur Town
Nandipur Town

60

Page 4 S4

location
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Sno Variable

Specification

114
115
116
120
121
122
130
131
140
141
142
150
151
160
161
162
163
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
190
191
192
193
200
201
202
210
211
212
213
220
221
222
223
224
225
230
231
232
233
240

Nowshera Virkan Town
Qila Didar Singh Town
Wazirabad Town
Gujrat

Kharian
Sara-e-Alamgir
Hafizabad

Pindi Bhattian
Mandi Bahauddin
Malakwal

Phalia

Narowal
Shakargarh

Daska

Pasrur

Sambirial

Sialkot

Lahore Cantt

Aziz Bhatti Town
Data Ganj Bukhsh Town
Allama Igbal Town
Nishtar Town

Ravi Town
Shalimar Town
Wahga Town
Samanabad Town
Gulberg Town
Kasur

Chunian

Pattoki

Nankana Sahib
Safdarabad

Shah Kot

Shangla Hill

Okara

Depalpur

Renala Khurd
Ferozewala
Muridke
Sharaqgpur Sharif
Sheikhupura
Boson Town
Mumtazabad Town
Shah Ruk-e-Alam Town
Sher Shah Town
Jalalpur Pirwala Town
Shujabad Town
Khanewal
Kabirwala

Mian Channu
Jahanian

Dunya Pur

Page 5 S4

location
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Sno Variable

19 AREA

20 HHWEIGHT

Specification

Area

Household sample weight

241
242
250
251
260
261
270
271
272
280
281
282
283
284
285
290
291
292
300
301
302
303
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
320
321
322
323
324
325
330
331
332
333
340
341
342
350
351
352

0
1

Kehror Pacca
Lodhran
Arifwala
Pakpattan
Chichawatni
Sahiwal
Burewala
Mailsi
Vehari
Attock
Fateh Jang
Hasanabdal
Hazro

Jand
Pindigheb
Chakwal

Choa Saidan Shah

Talagang
Dina
Jhelum

Pind Dadan Khan

Sohawa

Gujjar Khan Town

Kahuta Town

Kotli Sattian Town

Murree Town
Rawal Town
Potohar Town

Kallar Sayaddan Town

Taxila Town
Bhalwal

Kot Momin
Sahiwal
Sargodha
Shahpur
Sillanwali
Bhakkar
Darya Khan
Kallur Kot
Mankera
Khushab
Noorpur Thal
Quaidabad
Essa Khel
Mianwali
Piplan

Rural
All Urban

61

69

Page 6 S4

location

68 (2)

77 (6)
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Sno Variable

21 DIVISION

Specification

Division

©CONOUAWN R

Bahawalpur
D.G. Khan
Faisalabad
Gujranwala
Lahore
Multan
Rawalpindi
Sahiwal
Sargodha

Page 7 S4

78

location

85 (2)



Page 1 S5
Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey (MICS) 2007-08

Survey MICS Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey
Year 2007-08

Section 5 Child Labour

Data File S5 Child_Labour.dat

Program SPSS

Program file SPSS S5 _Child_Labour.sps

Program file Stata S5 Child_Labour.do

Variable Specification
Sno Variable Specification location
1 HH1 Cluster number 1 - 4
2 HH2 Household number 5 - 6
3 HL1 Line number 7 - 8

4 CL3 Worked in past week 9 - 9
1 Yes, paid
2 Yes, unpaid
3 No
9 Missing
5 CL4 Hours worked in past week 10 - 11

98 DK
99 Missing

6 CL5 Worked in past year 12 - 12
1 Yes, paid
2 Yes, unpaid
3 No
9 Missing

7 CL6 Helped with household chores in past week 13 - 13
1 Yes

2 No
9 Missing

8 CL7 Hours spent on chores in past week 14 - 15
98 DK
99 Missing

9 CL8 Did other family work in past week 16 - 16
1 Yes
2 No



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable  Specification

9 Missing

10 CL9 Hours worked on other family work

98 DK
99 Missing

11 DISTRICT District Code

O©CoOoO~NOOOUOPR~WNE

Bahawalpur
Bahawalnagar
RY Khan

DG Khan
Layyah
Muzaffargarh
Rajanpur
Faisalabad
Jhang

10 TT Singh
11 Gujranwala

12 Guijrat

13 Hafizabad
14 Mandi Bahauddin

15 Narowal
16 Sialkot
17 Lahore
18 Kasur

19 Nankana Sahib
20 Sheikhupura

21 Multan

22 Khanewal

23 Lodhran
24 Vehari
25 Sahiwal

26 Pakpattan

27 Okara

28 Rawalpindi

29 Attock

30 Chakwal

31 Jhelum

32 Sargodha
33 Bhakkar
34 Khushab
35 Mianwali

12 HH66 TEHSILCODE "Tehsil"

0 Major City
1 Other Urban

2 Rural

13 TEHSILCODE <none>
10
11
12
13
14
15

Ahmedpur East
Bahawalpur City
Bahawalpur Sadar
Hasilpur

Khairpur Tamewali
Yazman

Page 2 S5

location
17 - 18
19 - 21
22 - 25
26 - 28
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Sno Variable

Specification

20
21
22
23
24
30
31
32
33
40
41
42
50
51
52
60
61
62
63
70
71
72
73
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
90
91
92
93
100
101
102
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
120
121
122
130
131
140
141
142

Bahawalnagar
Chishtian

Fort Abbas
Haroonabad
Minchinabad
Khanpur

Liagatpur

RY Khan
Sadigabad

DG Khan

Taunsa

DGK Tribal Area
Choubara

Karor Lal Esan
Layyah

Ali Pur

Jatoi

Kot Addu
Muzaffargarh
Jampur

Rajanpur

Rojhan

Rajanpur Tribal Area
Chak Jhumra Town
Jaranwala Town
Jinnah Town
Layallpur Town
Madina Town

Igbal Town
Sumundri Town
Tandlianwala Town
Chinniot

Jhang

Shorkot

Ahmadpur Sial
Gojra

Kamalia

TT Singh

Aroop Town
Kamoke Town
Khiali Shahpur Town
Nandipur Town
Nowshera Virkan Town
Qila Didar Singh Town
Wazirabad Town
Guijrat

Kharian
Sara-e-Alamgir
Hafizabad

Pindi Bhattian
Mandi Bahauddin
Malakwal

Phalia

Page 3 S5

location
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Sno Variable

Specification

150
151
160
161
162
163
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
190
191
192
193
200
201
202
210
211
212
213
220
221
222
223
224
225
230
231
232
233
240
241
242
250
251
260
261
270
271
272
280
281
282

Narowal
Shakargarh
Daska

Pasrur

Sambirial

Sialkot

Lahore Cantt

Aziz Bhatti Town
Data Ganj Bukhsh Town
Allama Igbal Town
Nishtar Town
Ravi Town
Shalimar Town
Wahga Town
Samanabad Town
Gulberg Town
Kasur

Chunian

Pattoki

Nankana Sahib
Safdarabad

Shah Kot
Shangla Hill
Okara

Depalpur

Renala Khurd
Ferozewala
Muridke
Sharagpur Sharif
Sheikhupura
Boson Town
Mumtazabad Town
Shah Ruk-e-Alam Town
Sher Shah Town
Jalalpur Pirwala Town
Shujabad Town
Khanewal
Kabirwala

Mian Channu
Jahanian

Dunya Pur

Kehror Pacca
Lodhran

Arifwala
Pakpattan
Chichawatni
Sahiwal

Burewala

Mailsi

Vehari

Attock

Fateh Jang
Hasanabdal

Page 4 S5

location
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Sno Variable

14 HH7

Specification

283
284
285
290
201
292
300
301
302
303
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
320
321
322
323
324
325
330
331
332
333
340
341
342
350
351
352

Tehsil Code (SrNo)
Ahmedpur East
Bahawalpur City
Bahawalpur Sadar
Hasilpur

Khairpur Tamewali
Yazman
Bahawalnagar
Chishtian

Fort Abbas
Haroonabad
Minchinabad
Khanpur

Liagatpur

RY Khan
Sadigabad

DG Khan

Hazro

Jand

Pindigheb
Chakwal

Choa Saidan Shah
Talagang

Dina

Jhelum

Pind Dadan Khan
Sohawa

Gujjar Khan Town
Kahuta Town
Kotli Sattian Town
Murree Town
Rawal Town
Potohar Town
Kallar Sayaddan Town
Taxila Town
Bhalwal

Kot Momin
Sahiwal
Sargodha
Shahpur
Sillanwali
Bhakkar

Darya Khan
Kallur Kot
Mankera
Khushab
Noorpur Thal
Quaidabad

Essa Khel
Mianwali

Piplan

Page 5 S5

location

29

31
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Sno Variable

Specification

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

Taunsa

Choubara

Karor Lal Esan
Layyah

Ali Pur

Jatoi

Kot Addu
Muzaffargarh
Jampur

Rajanpur

Rojhan

Chak Jhumra Town
Jaranwala Town
Jinnah Town
Layallpur Town
Madina Town

Igbal Town
Sumundri Town
Tandlianwala Town
Chinniot

Jhang

Shorkot

Ahmadpur Sial
Gojra

Kamalia

TT Singh

Aroop Town
Kamoke Town
Khiali Shahpur Town
Nandipur Town
Nowshera Virkan Town
Qila Didar Singh Town
Wazirabad Town
Guijrat

Kharian
Sara-e-Alamgir
Hafizabad

Pindi Bhattian
Mandi Bahauddin
Malakwal

Phalia

Narowal
Shakargarh

Daska

Pasrur

Sambrial

Sialkot

Lahore Cantt

Aziz Bhatti Town
Data Ganj Bukhsh Town
Allama Igbal Town
Nishtar Town

Ravi Town

Page 6 S5

location
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Sno Variable

Specification

70 Shalimar Town

71 Wahga Town

72 Samanabad Town
73 Gulberg Town

74 Kasur

75 Chunian

76 Pattoki

77 Nankana Sahib

78 Safdarabad

79 Shah Kot

80 Shangla Hill

81 Okara

82 Depalpur

83 Renala Khurd

84 Ferozewala

85 Muridke

86 Sharagpur Sharif
87 Sheikhupura

88 Boson Town

89 Mumtazabad Town
90 Shah Ruk-e-Alam Town
91 Sher Shah Town
92 Jalalpur Pirwala Town
93 Shujabad Town

94 Khanewal

95 Kabirwala

96 Mian Channu

97 Jahanian

98 Dunya Pur

99 Kehror Pacca

100 Lodhran

101 Arifwala
102Pakpattan
103Chichawatni
104Sahiwal
105Burewala
106Mailsi

107Vehari

108Attock

109Fateh Jang
110Hasanabdal
111Hazro

112Jand
113Pindigheb
114Chakwal

115Choa Saidan Shah
116 Talagang
117 Dina

118 Jhelum
119 Pind Dadan Khan
120 Sohawa
121 Gujjar Khan Town
122 Kahuta Town

Page 7 S5

location
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Sno Variable

15 AREA

16 HHWEIGHT

17 DIVISION

Specification

Area

123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143

0
1

Household sample

Division

©ONOUAWN R

Kotli Sattian Town

Murree Town
Rawal Town
Potohar Town

Kallar Sayaddan Town

Taxila Town
Bhalwal

Kot Momin
Sahiwal
Sargodha
Shahpur
Sillanwali
Bhakkar
Darya Khan
Kallur Kot
Mankera
Khushab
Noorpur Thal
Essa Khel
Mianwali
Piplan

Rural
All Urban

Bahawalpur
D.G. Khan
Faisalabad
Gujranwala
Lahore
Multan
Rawalpindi
Sahiwal

Sargodha

Page 8 S5

location
32 - 39(2)
40 - 48 (6)
49 - 56 (2)



Survey MICS
Year

Section 6
Data File

Program

Program file SPSS

Program file Stata

Sno Variable

1 HH1
2 HH2
3 HL1
4 DA3
5 DA4
6 DAS5
7 DA6
8 DAY
9 DAS

Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey (MICS) 2007-08
Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey
2007-08
Disability
S6_Disability_Module.dat
SPSS
S6_Disability_Module.sps
S6_Disability_Module.do
Variable Specification
Specification
Cluster number
Household number
Line number

Any serious delay sitting, standang or walking

1 Yes

2 No

9 Missing
Have difficulty seeing in day/nightime

1 Yes

2 No

9 Missing
Apprears to have difficulty in hearing

1 Yes

2 No

9 Missing
Understands instructions

1 Yes

2 No

9 Missing
Difficulty in walking or moving arms and legs

1 Yes

2 No

9 Missing

Has fits, become rigid or loses consciousness
1 Yes
2 No

Page 1 S6

location
1 4
5 6
7 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

10

11

12

13

14

15

DA9

DA10

DAl11l

DA12

DA13

DISTRICT

Specification

9 Missing

Learns to do thing like other kids
1 Yes
2 No
9 Missing

Can express in words or speak recognizable words
1 Yes
2 No
9 Missing

Speech in any way different from normal kids
1 Yes
2 No
9 Missing

Can name at least one object
1 Yes
2 No
9 Missing

Compared to other children does he appear mentally backward, dull or slow

1 Yes
2 No
9 Missing

District Code

Bahawalpur
Bahawalnagar
RY Khan

DG Khan
Layyah
Muzaffargarh
Rajanpur
Faisalabad
Jhang

10 TT Singh

11 Gujranwala
12 Guijrat

13 Hafizabad

14 Mandi Bahauddin
15 Narowal

16 Sialkot

17 Lahore

18 Kasur

19 Nankana Sahib
20 Sheikhupura
21 Multan

22 Khanewal

23 Lodhran

24 Vehari

O©CoOoO~NOOOr,WNE

Page 2 S6

location

15

16

17

18

19

20

15

16

17

18

19

22
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Sno Variable

16 HH66

Specification

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Sahiwal
Pakpattan
Okara
Rawalpindi
Attock
Chakwal
Jhelum
Sargodha
Bhakkar
Khushab
Mianwali

tehsilcode "Tehsil"

17 TEHSILCODE <none>

0
1
2

Major City
Other Urban
Rural
10 Ahmedpur East
11 Bahawalpur City
12 Bahawalpur Sadar
13 Hasilpur
14 Khairpur Tamewali
15 Yazman
20 Bahawalnagar
21 Chishtian
22 Fort Abbas
23 Haroonabad
24 Minchinabad
30 Khanpur
31 Liagatpur
32 RY Khan

33 Sadigabad
40 DG Khan

41 Taunsa

42 DGK Tribal Area
50 Choubara

51 Karor Lal Esan

52 Layyah

60 Ali Pur

61 Jatoi

62 Kot Addu

63 Muzaffargarh

70 Jampur

71 Rajanpur

72 Rojhan

73 Rajanpur Tribal Area
80 Chak Jhumra Town
81 Jaranwala Town

82 Jinnah Town

83 Layallpur Town

84 Madina Town

85 Igbal Town

Page 3 S6

location
23 - 26
27 - 29
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Sno Variable

Specification

86

87

90

91

92

93

100
101
102
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
120
121
122
130
131
140
141
142
150
151
160
161
162
163
170
171
172
173

174

175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
190
191
192
193
200
201
202
210
211

Sumundri Town
Tandlianwala Town
Chinniot

Jhang

Shorkot
Ahmadpur Sial
Gojra

Kamalia

TT Singh

Aroop Town
Kamoke Town
Khiali Shahpur Town
Nandipur Town
Nowshera Virkan Town
Qila Didar Singh Town
Wazirabad Town
Gujrat

Kharian
Sara-e-Alamgir
Hafizabad

Pindi Bhattian
Mandi Bahauddin
Malakwal

Phalia

Narowal
Shakargarh
Daska

Pasrur

Sambrial

Sialkot

Lahore Cantt

Aziz Bhatti Town
Data Ganj Bukhsh Town
Allama Igbal Town
Nishtar Town

Ravi Town
Shalimar Town
Wahga Town
Samanabad Town
Gulberg Town
Kasur

Chunian

Pattoki

Nankana Sahib
Safdarabad

Shah Kot
Shangla Hill
Okara

Depalpur

Renala Khurd
Ferozewala
Muridke

Page 4 S6

location
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Sno Variable

Specification

212
213
220
221
222
223
224
225
230
231
232
233
240
241
242
250
251
260
261
270
271
272
280
281
282
283
284
285
290
291
292
300
301
302
303
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
320
321
322
323
324
325
330
331
332

Sharagpur Sharif
Sheikhupura
Boson Town
Mumtazabad Town
Shah Ruk-e-Alam Town
Sher Shah Town
Jalalpur Pirwala Town
Shujabad Town
Khanewal
Kabirwala

Mian Channu
Jahanian

Dunya Pur

Kehror Pacca
Lodhran

Arifwala
Pakpattan
Chichawatni
Sahiwal

Burewala

Mailsi

Vehari

Attock

Fateh Jang
Hasanabdal
Hazro

Jand

Pindigheb
Chakwal

Choa Saidan Shah
Talagang

Dina

Jhelum

Pind Dadan Khan
Sohawa

Guijjar Khan Town
Kahuta Town

Kotli Sattian Town
Murree Town
Rawal Town
Potohar Town
Kallar Sayaddan Town
Taxila Town
Bhalwal

Kot Momin
Sahiwal
Sargodha
Shahpur
Sillanwali
Bhakkar

Darya Khan
Kallur Kot

Page 5 S6

location
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Sno Variable

18 AREA

19 HHWEIGHT

20 DIVISION

Specification

333
340
341
342
350
351
352

0
1

OCO~NOUAWNBR

Mankera
Khushab
Noorpur Thal
Quaidabad
Essa Khel
Mianwali
Piplan

Rural
All Urban

Household sample weight

Bahawalpur
D.G. Khan
Faisalabad
Gujranwala
Lahore
Multan
Rawalpindi
Sahiwal
Sargodha

Page 6 S6

location
30 - 37 (2
38 - 46 (6)
47 - 54 (2)



Page 1 S7
Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey (MICS) 2007-08

Survey MICS Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey
Year 2007-08

Section 7 Maternal Mortality

Data File S7_Maternal_Mortality.dat
Program SPSS

Program file SPSS S7_Maternal_Mortality.sps
Program file Stata S7_Maternal_Mortality.do

Variable Specification

Sno Variable Specification location
1 HH1 Cluster number 1 - 4
2 HH2 Household number 5 - 6
3 HL1 Line number 7 - 8
4  MM3 Is this proxy report 9 - 9
1 Yes
2 No
9 Missing
5 MM4 Line number of proxy 10 - 11
99 Missing
6 MM5 How many sisters (born to the same mother) 12 - 13

98 Don't know
99 Missing

7  MM6 How many of these sisters ever reached age 15? 14 - 15

98 Don't know
99 Missing

8 MM7 How many of these sisters are alive 16 - 17

98 Don't know
99 Missing

9 MM8 How many of these sisters have died 18 - 19

98 Don't know



MICS 2007-08

Sno Variable  Specification

99 Missing

10 MM9
98

How many of these died while pregnant or during childbirth

Don't know

99 Missing

11 DISTRICT District Code

O©CoO~NOOUPAWNE

12 HH66
0
1
2

13 TEHSILCODE Tehsil

Bahawalpur
Bahawalnagar
RY Khan

DG Khan
Layyah
Muzaffargarh
Rajanpur
Faisalabad
Jhang

TT Singh
Gujranwala
Gujrat
Hafizabad
Mandi Bahauddin
Narowal
Sialkot
Lahore
Kasur
Nankana Sahib
Sheikhupura
Multan
Khanewal
Lodhran
Vehari
Sahiwal
Pakpattan
Okara
Rawalpindi
Attock
Chakwal
Jhelum
Sargodha
Bhakkar
Khushab
Mianwali

Clasification of area by Mojor cities and others

Major City
Other Urban
Rural

10 Ahmedpur East
11 Bahawalpur City

Page 2 S7

location

20 -

22 -

25 -

29 -

21

24

28

31
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Sno Variable

Specification

12
13
14
15
20
21
22
23
24
30
31
32
33
40
41
42
50
51
52
60
61
62
63
70
71
72
73
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
90
91
92
93
100
101
102
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
120
121
122

Bahawalpur Sadar
Hasilpur

Khairpur Tamewali
Yazman
Bahawalnagar
Chishtian

Fort Abbas
Haroonabad
Minchinabad
Khanpur

Liagatpur

RY Khan
Sadigabad

DG Khan

Taunsa

DGK Tribal Area
Choubara

Karor Lal Esan
Layyah

Ali Pur

Jatoi

Kot Addu
Muzaffargarh
Jampur

Rajanpur

Rojhan

Rajanpur Tribal Area
Chak Jhumra Town
Jaranwala Town
Jinnah Town
Layallpur Town
Madina Town

Igbal Town
Sumundri Town
Tandlianwala Town
Chinniot

Jhang

Shorkot

Ahmadpur Sial
Gojra

Kamalia

TT Singh

Aroop Town
Kamoke Town
Khiali Shahpur Town
Nandipur Town
Nowshera Virkan Town
Qila Didar Singh Town
Wazirabad Town
Gujrat

Kharian
Sara-e-Alamgir

Page 3 S7

location
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Sno Variable

Specification

130
131
140
141
142
150
151
160
161
162
163
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
190
191
192
193
200
201
202
210
211
212
213
220
221
222
223
224
225
230
231
232
233
240
241
242
250
251
260
261
270

Hafizabad

Pindi Bhattian
Mandi Bahauddin
Malakwal

Phalia

Narowal
Shakargarh
Daska

Pasrur

Sambrial

Sialkot

Lahore Cantt

Aziz Bhatti Town
Data Ganj Bukhsh Town
Allama Igbal Town
Nishtar Town
Ravi Town
Shalimar Town
Wahga Town
Samanabad Town
Gulberg Town
Kasur

Chunian

Pattoki

Nankana Sahib
Safdarabad

Shah Kot
Shangla Hill
Okara

Depalpur

Renala Khurd
Ferozewala
Muridke
Sharagpur Sharif
Sheikhupura
Boson Town
Mumtazabad Town
Shah Ruk-e-Alam Town
Sher Shah Town
Jalalpur Pirwala Town
Shujabad Town
Khanewal
Kabirwala

Mian Channu
Jahanian

Dunya Pur

Kehror Pacca
Lodhran

Arifwala
Pakpattan
Chichawatni
Sahiwal

Burewala
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MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

14 AREA

15 HHWEIGHT

16 DIVISION

Specification

Area

271
272
280
281
282
283
284
285
290
201
292
300
301
302
303
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
320
321
322
323
324
325
330
331
332
333
340
341
342
350
351
352

0
1

Mailsi
Vehari
Attock
Fateh Jang
Hasanabdal
Hazro

Jand
Pindigheb
Chakwal

Choa Saidan Shah

Talagang
Dina
Jhelum

Pind Dadan Khan

Sohawa

Gujjar Khan Town
Kahuta Town
Kotli Sattian Town
Murree Town

Rawal Town

Potohar Town
Kallar Sayaddan Town

Taxila Town
Bhalwal
Kot Momin
Sahiwal
Sargodha
Shahpur
Sillanwali
Bhakkar
Darya Khan
Kallur Kot
Mankera
Khushab

Noorpur Thal

Quaidabad
Essa Khel
Mianwali
Piplan

Rural
All Urban

Household sample weight

Division

~NO O~ WN P

Bahawalpur
D.G. Khan
Faisalabad
Gujranwala
Lahore
Multan
Rawalpindi

Page 5 S7

location

32

40

49

39

48

56

(2)

(6)
()
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Sno Variable Specification location
8 Sahiwal
9 Sargodha



Page 1 S8
Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey (MICS) 2007-08

Survey MICS Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey
Year 2007-08

Section 8 Household Characteristics

Data File S8 Household Characteristics.dat
Program SPSS

Program file SPSS S8 Household_Characteristics.sps
Program file Stata S8 Household_Characteristics.do

Variable Specification
Sno Variable Specification location
1 HH1 Cluster number 1 - 4
2 HH2 Household number 5 - 6

3 HC1 Type of dwelling 7 -7
Independent house/compound

Apartment/Flat

Part of a large unit

Part of a compound

Other

Missing

©CoONWNPRF

4 HC15A House ownership 8 - 8
Own

Rented

Rent free/squatter/other

Govt./Subsdized rent

Own but mortgaged or pledged

Other

Missing

OCOUANWNER

5 HC1B Mother tongue of HoH 9 - 10
1 Urdu
Punjabi

3 Seraiki
4 Rangari
5 Riaysti
6 Other

7 Bagari
8 Pushto
10 Mewati
11 Marodi
12 Thori
13 Hindi



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

6 HC2
7 HC3
8 HC4

Specification

Number of rooms for sleeping

Main material of floor

Main material of roof

14 Rajuti Bhel

15 Mahajri

16 Kotha

17 Rajhistani

18 Odh

19 Meghwali

20 Sindhi

21 Tanori

22 Balochi

23 Sindhi

24 Tanori

25 Balochi

26 Bengali

27 Jangli

28 Marachi

29 Thadi

30 Mehrani

31 Mehrki

32 Potohari/pahari
33 Awani

34 Jhangvi

35 Karnalwi/rajputi
36 Kashmiri

37 Madrasi

38 Afghani

39 Farsi

40 Baroshki

41 Balti

42 Kahoti

43 Chitrali

44 Thalochi

45 Rohtaki

46 Gojri

47 Igbalvi

48 Gujrati

99 Missing
99 Missing

11 Earth/sand

21 Rudimentary (Katcha)
31 Bricked

32

33 Tiles/marble floor
34 Cement

96 Other

99 Missing

11 No roof

12 Thatch/palm leaf

Cemented with marble chips

Page 2 S8

location

11 -

13 -

15 -

12

14

16



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

10

11

12

HC5

HC6

HC7

HC9A

Specification

Main material of wall

Type of fuel used for cooking

Type of stove

Electricity

21 Rustic mat

22 Palm/bamboo

23 Meshed roof

31 Tin with iron girders
32 Wooden beam

33 Tiles

34 Cement/concrete
35 Roofing shingles
36 TR and iron girders
96 Other

99 Missing

11 No walls

12 Straw

21 Bambo with mud
22 Stone with mud

23 Unbaked bricks with mud
24 Plywood

25 Carton

26 Reused wood

27 Chopri wall

31 Cement

32 Stone with lime/cement
33 Bricks

34 Cement Blocks

96 Other

99 Missing

1 Electricity

2 Liquid propane gas (LPG)
3 Natural gas

4 Biogas

5 Kerosene

6 Coall/lignite

7 Charcoal

8 Wood

9 Straw/shrubs/grass
10 Animal dung

11 Agricultural crop residue
96 Other

99 Missing

1 Open fire

2 Open stove

3 Closed stove

6 Other

9 Missing

Page 3 S8

location

17 - 18
19 - 20
21 - 21
22 - 22



MICS 2007-08

Sno Variable

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Specification
1
2
9
HC9B Gas
1
2
9
HC9C Radio/tape rec
1
2
9
HC9D Television
1
2
9
HC9E Cabel TV
1
2
9
HCOF Telephone
1
2
9
HC9G Mobile phone
1
2
9
HC9H Computer
1
2
9
HCOal Internet connection
1
2
9
HC9J Refegirator/freezer
1
2
9
HC9K Air-conditioner

1

Yes
No
Missing

Yes
No
Missing

Yes
No
Missing

Yes
No
Missing

Yes
No
Missing

Yes
No
Missing

Yes
No
Missing

Yes
No
Missing

Yes
No
Missing

Yes
No
Missing

Yes

Page 4 S8

location

23 -

25 -

27 -

29 -

30 -

31 -

32 -

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable Specification

2 No

9 Missing
23  HCOL Washing Machine/dryer

1 Yes

2 No

9 Missing
24 HC9M Air cooler or fan

1 Yes

2 No

9 Missing
25 HCON Cooking range/microwave

1 Yes

2 No

9 Missing
26 HC9O Stitching Machine

1 Yes

2 No

9 Missing
27  HC9P Iron

1 Yes

2 No

9 Missing
28 HC9Q Water Filter

1 Yes

2 No

9 Missing
29 HC9R Donky pump or turbine

1 Yes

2 No

9 Missing
30 HC10A Watch

1 Yes

2 No

9 Missing
31 HC10B Bicycle

1 Yes

2 No

9 Missing
32 HC10C Motorcycle or scooter

1 Yes

2 No

Page 5 S8

location

33 -

34 -

35 -

36 -

38 -

40 -

42 -

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

HC10D

HC10E

HC15J 1
HC15J 2
HC15J 3
HC15K

HC11

HC12_1A

HC12 1B

HC12_1C

HC12_1D

HC12_2A

HC12 2B

HC12_2C

HC12_ 2D

HC13

Specification

Car or truck
1
2
9

Animal-driven cart
1
2
9

House area (marlas)
House area (sq yd)
House area (sq ft)
House value (Rs.)

Own agriculture land?
1
2
9

Agri land area - irrigated
99998
99999

Agri land area - arid
99998
99999

Agri land area - baren
99998
99999

Agri land area - total
99998
99999

Missing

Yes
No
Missing

Yes
No
Missing

Yes
No
Missing

Don't know
Missing

Don't know
Missing

Don't know
Missing

Don't know
Missing

Agri land value - irrigated

Agri land value - arid
Agri land value - baren
Agri land value - total

Own livestock?
1

Yes

Page 6 S8

location

a4 -

53 -

69 -

7 -

78 -

105 -

115 -
124 -
133 -
142 -

152 -

43

44

52 (2)
60 (2)
68 (2)
76

77

86 (3)

95 (3)

104 (3)

114 (3)

123

132

141

151

152



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

HC14 1

HC14 2

HC14 3

HC14_4

HC14 5

HC14_6

HC14 7

HC14A

HC14A1

HC14B

Specification

2 No

9 Missing
Number of cows/calfs

97 More than 97

98 Don't know

99 Missing
Number of buffaloes

97 More than 97

98 Don't know

99 Missing
Number of bulls/oxen

97 More than 97

98 Don't know

99 Missing
Number of camels, horses, donkeys or mules

97 More than 97

98 Don't know

99 Missing
Number of goats/sheeps

97 More than 97

98 Don't know

99 Missing
Number of chickens

97 More than 97

98 Don't know

99 Missing
Others

97 More than 97

98 Don't know

99 Missing
Any member working outside village/town?

1 Yes

2 No

9 Missing

Number of members working outside village/town

If works outside, where?

O~ WNPE

Other Village/City
Other District
Other Province
Overseas

DK

Page 7 S8

location

153 -

155 -

157 -

159 -

161 -

163 -

165 -

167 -

168 -

170 -

154

156

158

160

162

164

166

167

169

173
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MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable Specification location
9 Missing
59 HC14B 1 If works outside, where? 174 - 174
1 Other Village/City
2 Other District
3 Other Province
4 Overseas
8 DK
9 Missing
60 HC14B_2 If works outside, where? 175 - 175
1 Other Village/City
2 Other District
3 Other Province
4 Overseas
8 DK
9 Missing
61 HC14B_3 If works outside, where? 176 - 176
1 Other Village/City
2 Other District
3 Other Province
4 Overseas
8 DK
9 Missing
62 HC14B 4 If works outside, where? 177 - 177
1 Other Village/City
2 Other District
3 Other Province
4 Overseas
8 DK
9 Missing
63 HCI16A Household received remittance last year from inland? 178 - 178
1 Yes
2 No
9 Missing
64 HC16B Total remittance amount received from inland (Rs.) 179 - 186
65 HCleC Household received remittance last year from overseas? 187 - 187
1 Yes
2 No
9 Missing
66 HC1eD Total remittance amount received from overseas (Rs.) 188 - 195
67 HC17 Household received any cash donations? 196 - 196

1 Yes



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

HC17A

HC17B

HC17D

HC17E

HC17F

HC17G

HC17G1

HC17G2

HC17H

HC17I

HC17J

Specification

2
9

No

Missing

Total donation amount received (Rs.)

Total amount received last year in remittances and donations

Received any pension last year?

1
2
9

Yes
No

Missing

Pension amount received

Source of pension

1 Govt
2 EOBI
6 Other
9 Missing
Received benefits from govt schemes of social protection?
1 Yes
2 No
9 Missing
Benefits - rupees 1
Benefits - rupees 2
1 Zakat
2 Dearness allowance
3 Health subsidy
4 Education subsidy
5 Marriage grant
6 Subsidized food
41 Edu subsidy - Books
42 Edu subsidy - Cash
96 Other
99 Missing
Purchase goods from government utility stores
1 Yes
2 No
9 Missing
How often purchase goods from utility stores
1 Regularly
2 Rarely
9 Missing

Considers govt utility stores as benefitial to a common man

1

Yes

Page 9 S8

location

197 -
205 -

214 -

215 -

222 -

223 -

224 -

231 -

233 -

234 -

235 -

204

213

214

221

222

223

230

232

233

234

235



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

79  HC18A
80 HC18Al
81 HC18A2
82 HC18A3
83 HC18A4
84 HC18B

85 HC18B1
86 HC18B2

Specification

Primary

Primary - Govt. Boys

Primary - Govt.

© 00N

©CoORAWNPR

irls

G
1
2
3
4
8
9

Primary - Pvt. Boys

©ORWNPR

Primary - Pvt. Girls

©CORWNPR

Middle/Elementary

Middle - Govt. Boys

©oONWNPR

Middle - Govt. Girls

1

2
3
4

No
DK
Missing

<2 km

2-5 km

>5 km
Co-education
DK

“Missing"

v<2 km"

2-5 km

>5 km
Co-education
DK

Missing

v<2 km"

2-5 km

>5 km
Co-education
DK

Missing

<2 km

2-5 km

>5 km
Co-education
DK

Missing

<2 km

2-5 km

>5 km
Co-education
DK

Missing

<2 km
2-5 km
>5 km
Co-education

Page 10 S8

location

236 -

237 -

238 -

239 -

240 -

241 -

242 -

243 -

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

87 HC18B3
88 HC18B4
89 HC18C

90 HC18C1
91 HC18C2
92 HC18C3
93 HC18C4

Specification

8
9

Middle - Pvt. Boys

©CORAWNPR

Middle - Pvt. Girls

©ORWNPR

High/Higher Secondary

Secondary - Govt. Boys

©ORWNPR

Secondary - Govt. Girls

O©ooOPr,WNPE

Secondary - Pvt. Boys

©oONWNPR

Secondary - Pvt. Girls

o~ WNEE

DK
Missing

<2 km

2-5 km

>5 km
Co-education
DK

Missing

<2 km

2-5 km

>5 km
Co-education
DK

Missing

<2 km

2-5 km

>5 km
Co-education
DK

Missing

<2 km

2-5 km

>5 km
Co-education
DK

Missing

<2 km

2-5 km

>5 km
Co-education
DK

Missing

<2 km

2-5 km

>5 km
Co-education
DK
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location

244 -

245 -

246 -

247 -

248 -

249 -

250 -

244

245

246

247

248

249

250
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Sno Variable

94  HCI18AA

95 HC18BB

96 DISTRICT

97 TEHSILCODE Tehsil

Specification

District Code

O©CoO~NOOTA,WNPE

9

1

2
8
9

©O© 0o WwWN -

Missing

Type of nearest health facility (govt. or private)

Government
Private

DK

Missing

Distance to the nearest health facility (in minutes)

Within 29 min
30-59 min away
One hour or more
DK

Missing

Bahawalpur
Bahawalnagar
RY Khan

DG Khan

Layyah

Muzaffargarh
Rajanpur
Faisalabad

Jhang

TT Singh
Gujranwala

Gujrat

Hafizabad
Mandi Bahauddin
Narowal

Sialkot
Lahore
Kasur

Nankana Sahib
Sheikhupura

Multan

Khanewal
Lodhran

Vehari
Sahiwal

Pakpattan

Okara

Rawalpindi

Attock

Chakwal

Jhelum

Sargodha
Bhakkar
Khushab
Mianwali

Page 12 S8

location
251 - 251
252 - 252
253 - 255

256 - 258



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

Specification

10
11
12
13
14
15
20
21
22
23
24
30
31
32
33
40
41
42
50
51
52
60
61
62
63
70
71
72
73
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
90
91
92
93
100
101
102
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

Ahmedpur East
Bahawalpur City
Bahawalpur Sadar
Hasilpur

Khairpur Tamewali
Yazman
Bahawalnagar
Chishtian

Fort Abbas
Haroonabad
Minchinabad
Khanpur

Liagatpur

RY Khan
Sadigabad

DG Khan

Taunsa

DGK Tribal Area
Choubara

Karor Lal Esan
Layyah

Ali Pur

Jatoi

Kot Addu
Muzaffargarh
Jampur

Rajanpur

Rojhan

Rajanpur Tribal Area
Chak Jhumra Town
Jaranwala Town
Jinnah Town
Layallpur Town
Madina Town

Igbal Town
Sumundri Town
Tandlianwala Town
Chinniot

Jhang

Shorkot

Ahmadpur Sial
Gojra

Kamalia

TT Singh

Aroop Town
Kamoke Town
Khiali Shahpur Town
Nandipur Town
Nowshera Virkan Town
Qila Didar Singh Town
Wazirabad Town

Page 13 S8
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Sno Variable

Specification

120
121
122
130
131
140
141
142
150
151
160
161
162
163
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
190
191
192
193
200
201
202
210
211
212
213
220
221
222
223
224
225
230
231
232
233
240
241
242
250

Gujrat

Kharian
Sara-e-Alamgir
Hafizabad

Pindi Bhattian
Mandi Bahauddin
Malakwal

Phalia

Narowal
Shakargarh
Daska

Pasrur

Sambirial

Sialkot

Lahore Cantt

Aziz Bhatti Town
Data Ganj Bukhsh Town
Allama Igbal Town
Nishtar Town
Ravi Town
Shalimar Town
Wahga Town
Samanabad Town
Gulberg Town
Kasur

Chunian

Pattoki

Nankana Sahib
Safdarabad

Shah Kot
Shangla Hill
Okara

Depalpur

Renala Khurd
Ferozewala
Muridke
Sharagpur Sharif
Sheikhupura
Boson Town
Mumtazabad Town
Shah Ruk-e-Alam Town
Sher Shah Town
Jalalpur Pirwala Town
Shujabad Town
Khanewal
Kabirwala

Mian Channu
Jahanian

Dunya Pur

Kehror Pacca
Lodhran

Arifwala

Page 14 S8
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Sno Variable Specification
251 Pakpattan
260 Chichawatni
261 Sahiwal
270 Burewala
271 Mailsi
272 Vehari
280 Attock
281 Fateh Jang
282 Hasanabdal
283 Hazro
284 Jand
285 Pindigheb
290 Chakwal
291 Choa Saidan Shah
292 Talagang
300 Dina
301 Jhelum
302 Pind Dadan Khan
303 Sohawa
310 Gujjar Khan Town
311 Kahuta Town
312 Kotli Sattian Town
313 Murree Town
314 Rawal Town
315 Potohar Town
316 Kallar Sayaddan Town
317 Taxila Town
320 Bhalwal
321 Kot Momin
322 Sahiwal
323 Sargodha
324 Shahpur
325 Sillanwali
330 Bhakkar
331 Darya Khan
332 Kallur Kot
333 Mankera
340 Khushab
341 Noorpur Thal
342 Quaidabad
350 Essa Khel
351 Mianwali
352 Piplan
98 HH66 Clasification of area by Mojor cities and others
0 Major City
1 Other Urban
2 Rural
99 AREA Area

0

Rural
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259

263

262

270 (2)
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Sno Variable Specification

1 All Urban
100 HHWEIGHT Household sample weight

101 DIVISION Division

Bahawalpur
D.G. Khan
Faisalabad
Gujranwala
Lahore
Multan
Rawalpindi
Sahiwal
Sargodha

©ONOU A WN PR
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location

271

280

279 (2)

287 (2)



Page 1 S9
Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey (MICS) 2007-08

Survey MICS Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey
Year 2007-08

Section 9 Salt and Water Testing

Data File S9 Salt_Water_Testing.dat
Program SPSS

Program file SPSS S9_ Salt_Water_Testing.sps
Program file Stata S9 Salt_Water_Testing.do

Variable Specification

Sno Variable Specification location
1 HH1 Cluster number 1 - 4
2 HH2 Household number 5 - 6
3 Wwsl Main source of drinking water 7 - 8

11 Piped into dwelling

12 Piped into yard or plot

13 Public tap/standpipe

14 Hand Pump

15 Donkey Pump

16 Protected well within dwelling
17 Unprotected well within dwelling
21 Tubewell/turbine

31 Protected well outside dwelling
32 Unprotected well outside dwelling
41 Protected spring

42 Unprotected spring

51 Rainwater collection

61 Tanker-truck

71 Cart with small tank/drum

81 Surface water

91 Bottled/can water

96 Other
99 Missing
4 WS2 Main source of water used for other purposes (if bottled water used for drinking) 9 - 10

11 Piped into dwelling

12 Piped into yard or plot

13 Public tap/standpipe

14 Hand Pump

15 Donkey Pump

16 Protected well within dwelling

17 Unprotected well within dwelling



MICS 2007-08

Sno Variable

10

11

12

13

99

WS3

WS4

WS5

WS6

WS6A

WS6B

WS6C

WS6D

WSG6E

21
31
32
41
42
51
61
71
81
91
96

Specification

Tubewell/turbine

Protected well outside dwelling
Unprotected well outside dwelling

Protected spring
Unprotected spring
Rainwater collection
Tanker-truck
Cart with small tank/drum
Surface water
Bottled/can water
Other

Missing

Time to get water and come back
995 On premises
998 DK
999 Missing

Who fetches water?

Adult woman

Adult man

Female child (under 15)
Male child (under 15)
DK

Missing

O oo~ wWNLPEFR

Treat water to make safer for drinking?
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing

Type of water treatment

Boil
? Missing
A Boil

Add bleach/chlorine
? Missing
B Add bleach/chlorine

Strain it through a cloth
? Missing
C Strain it through a cloth

Use water filter
? Missing
D Use water filter

Solar disinfection
? Missing

Page 2 S9

location

11 -

14 -

15 -

16 -

25 -

26 -

27 -

28 -

13

14

15

23

24

25

26

27

28

@)
@)

(@)

@)

@)

@)
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Sno Variable  Specification location

E Solar disinfection
14 WS6F Let it stand and settle 29

?' "Missing"
F Letit stand and settle

29 (a)

15 WS6X Other 30 - 30 (@
Missing
X Other

)

16 WS6Z DK 31 - 31 (8
? Missing
Z DK

17 WS7 Kind of toilet facility 32 - 33
11 Flush to piped sewer system
12 Flush to septic tank
13 Flush to pit (latrine)
21 Ventilated Improved Pit latrine (VIP)
22 Covered pit latrine
23 Uncovered pit
41 Bucket
51 Public/communal latrine
95 No facilities or bush or field
96 Other
99 Missing

18 WS8 Toilet facility shared with other hh? 34 - 34
1 Yes
2 No
9 Missing

19 WS9 Number of hh using this toilet facility 35 - 36
10 Ten or more households
98 DK
99 Missing

20 WSI10A_ 1 Wash hands before meal 37 - 37
All with soap

All without soap

Some with soap

Some without soap

No one

No response

DK

Missing

oo WNE

21 WSI10A_ 2 Wash hands after using toilet 38 - 38
1 All with soap
2 All without soap
3 Some with soap
4 Some without soap



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

WS10A

WS10B

SI1A

SI1

WT1

WT2

WT3

Specification

© 0o o Ul

No one

No response
DK

Missing

Waste water disposal

OCoooUulhWN R

Sewerage connected with main line
Sewerage connected with open drain
Septic tank

Pit in or outside house

Open street or open fields

No response

DK

Missing

Solid waste disposal

CowouhwWNER

Collected by any municipal institution
Disposed of by solid waste management deptt
Private company vechicle collects from home
In open streets

In open fields

No response

DK

Missing

Know about the iodized salt

1
2
9

Yes
No
Missing

Salt iodization test outcome

WT1

WT2

WT3

©O© N O N WN

© oo N -

=

Not iodized 0 PPM (no colour)
Less than 15 PPM (weak colour)
15 PPM or more (strong colour)
No salt in home

Salt not tested

Missing

Yes

No

DK
Missing

Yes

No

DK
Missing

00-10 PPB
11-50 PPB

Page 4 S9

location

39 -

40 -

41 -

42 -

44 -

45 -

39

40

41

42

43

44

45
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Sno Variable  Specification

29 DISTRICT

30 TEHSILCODE Tehsil

District Code

© 00U~ w

O©CoO~NOOOUTA,WNE

51-100 PPB
101-200 PPB
> 200 PPB
DK

Missing

Bahawalpur
Bahawalnagar
RY Khan

DG Khan
Layyah
Muzaffargarh
Rajanpur
Faisalabad
Jhang

TT Singh
Gujranwala
Gujrat
Hafizabad
Mandi Bahauddin
Narowal
Sialkot
Lahore
Kasur
Nankana Sahib
Sheikhupura
Multan
Khanewal
Lodhran
Vehari
Sahiwal
Pakpattan
Okara
Rawalpindi
Attock
Chakwal
Jhelum
Sargodha
Bhakkar
Khushab
Mianwali

10 Ahmedpur East
11 Bahawalpur City
12 Bahawalpur Sadar
13 Hasilpur

14 Khairpur Tamewali
15 Yazman

20 Bahawalnagar

21 Chishtian

22 Fort Abbas

23 Haroonabad

Page 5 S9

location

46 -

48

51



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

Specification

24
30
31
32
33
40
41
42
50
51
52
60
61
62
63
70
71
72
73
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
90
91
92
93
100
101
102
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
120
121
122
130
131
140
141
142
150
151
160
161

Minchinabad
Khanpur

Liagatpur

RY Khan
Sadigabad

DG Khan

Taunsa

DGK Tribal Area
Choubara

Karor Lal Esan
Layyah

Ali Pur

Jatoi

Kot Addu
Muzaffargarh
Jampur

Rajanpur

Rojhan

Rajanpur Tribal Area
Chak Jhumra Town
Jaranwala Town
Jinnah Town
Layallpur Town
Madina Town

Igbal Town
Sumundri Town
Tandlianwala Town
Chinniot

Jhang

Shorkot

Ahmadpur Sial
Gojra

Kamalia

TT Singh

Aroop Town
Kamoke Town
Khiali Shahpur Town
Nandipur Town
Nowshera Virkan Town
Qila Didar Singh Town
Wazirabad Town
Gujrat

Kharian
Sara-e-Alamgir
Hafizabad

Pindi Bhattian
Mandi Bahauddin
Malakwal

Phalia

Narowal
Shakargarh

Daska

Pasrur

Page 6 S9

location



MICS 2007-08

Sno Variable

Specification

162
163
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
190
191
192
193
200
201
202
210
211
212
213
220
221
222
223
224
225
230
231
232
233
240
241
242
250
251
260
261
270
271
272
280
281
282
283
284
285
290

Sambrial

Sialkot

Lahore Cantt

Aziz Bhatti Town
Data Ganj Bukhsh Town
Allama Igbal Town
Nishtar Town
Ravi Town
Shalimar Town
Wahga Town
Samanabad Town
Gulberg Town
Kasur

Chunian

Pattoki

Nankana Sahib
Safdarabad

Shah Kot
Shangla Hill
Okara

Depalpur

Renala Khurd
Ferozewala
Muridke
Sharagpur Sharif
Sheikhupura
Boson Town
Mumtazabad Town
Shah Ruk-e-Alam Town
Sher Shah Town
Jalalpur Pirwala Town
Shujabad Town
Khanewal
Kabirwala

Mian Channu
Jahanian

Dunya Pur

Kehror Pacca
Lodhran

Arifwala
Pakpattan
Chichawatni
Sahiwal

Burewala

Mailsi

Vehari

Attock

Fateh Jang
Hasanabdal
Hazro

Jand

Pindigheb
Chakwal

Page 7 S9

location



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

31 HHG66

32 AREA

33 HHWEIGHT

34 DIVISION

Specification

Clasification of area by Mojor cities and others

Area

291
292
300
301
302
303
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
320
321
322
323
324
325
330
331
332
333
340
341
342
350
351
352

0
1

Choa Saidan Shah
Talagang

Dina

Jhelum

Pind Dadan Khan
Sohawa

Gujjar Khan Town
Kahuta Town

Kotli Sattian Town
Murree Town
Rawal Town
Potohar Town

Kallar Sayaddan Town

Taxila Town
Bhalwal

Kot Momin
Sahiwal
Sargodha
Shahpur
Sillanwali
Bhakkar
Darya Khan
Kallur Kot
Mankera
Khushab
Noorpur Thal
Quaidabad
Essa Khel
Mianwali
Piplan

0 Major City
1 Other Urban
2 Rural

Rural

All Urban

Household sample weight

Division

©CO~NOURWN R

Bahawalpur
D.G. Khan
Faisalabad
Gujranwala
Lahore
Multan
Rawalpindi
Sahiwal
Sargodha

Page 8 S9

location

56 -

64 -

55

63

72

80

)

(6)
)



Survey MICS
Year

Section 10
Data File

Program

Program file SPSS

Program file Stata

Sno Variable

1 HH1

2 HH2

3 LN

4 WM1
5 WM2
6 WM4
7 WM4A
8 WM7
9 WMS8
10 WM8SM
11 WM8Y

Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey (MICS) 2007-08
Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey

2007-08

For Ever Married Women (aged 15-49 years)

S10 _Ever_Married_Women.dat

SPSS

S10_Ever_Married_Women.sps

S10_Ever_Married_Women.do

Variable Specification

Specification

Cluster number

Household number

Line number

Cluster number

Household number

Woman's line number

Age
99 Missing
Result of women 's interview
Completed
Woman not at home
Refused

Partially completed
Woman's module not found
Excluded Women Questionnaires

~Noah~wWNPR

Date of birth of woman

Month of birth of woman
97 Inconsistent
98 DK
99 Missing

Year of birth of woman
9997 Inconsistent
9998 DK

Page 1 S10

location
1 - 4
5 - 6
7 - 8
9 - 12
13 - 14
15 - 16
17 - 18
19 - 19
20 - 25
26 - 27
28 - 31



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

12 WM8B

13 WM9

14 WM9A_ 1

15 WM9A_2

16 WM9A 3

17 WMI10A_1
18 WMI10A_2

19 DISTRICT

Specification

9999

Computed age

Age of woman

99

Age at marriage
99

Married since

99

Revised age

99

Missing

Missing

Missing

Missing

Missing

Age in WM4a is correct?

If not then revised age

District Code

O©CoO~NOOITP,WNBE

Bahawalpur
Bahawalnagar
RY Khan

DG Khan
Layyah
Muzaffargarh
Rajanpur
Faisalabad
Jhang

TT Singh
Gujranwala
Guijrat
Hafizabad

Mandi Bahauddin

Narowal
Sialkot
Lahore
Kasur
Nankana Sahib
Sheikhupura
Multan
Khanewal
Lodhran
Vehari
Sahiwal
Pakpattan
Okara
Rawalpindi
Attock
Chakwal
Jhelum

Page 2 S10

location
32 - 33
34 - 35
36 - 37
38 - 39
40 - 41
42 - 42
43 - 44
45 - 47



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable Specification
32 Sargodha
33 Bhakkar
34 Khushab
35 Mianwali
20 HH66 Clasification of area by Mojor cities and others
0 Major City
1 Other Urban
2 Rural
21 TEHSILCODE Tebhsil
10 Ahmedpur East
11 Bahawalpur City
12 Bahawalpur Sadar
13 Hasilpur
14 Khairpur Tamewali
15 Yazman
20 Bahawalnagar
21 Chishtian
22 Fort Abbas
23 Haroonabad
24 Minchinabad
30 Khanpur
31 Liagatpur
32 RY Khan

33 Sadigabad
40 DG Khan

41 Taunsa

42 DGK Tribal Area
50 Choubara

51 Karor Lal Esan

52 Layyah

60 Ali Pur

61 Jatoi

62 Kot Addu

63 Muzaffargarh

70 Jampur

71 Rajanpur

72 Rojhan

73 Rajanpur Tribal Area
80 Chak Jhumra Town
81 Jaranwala Town

82 Jinnah Town

83 Layallpur Town

84 Madina Town

85 Igbal Town

86 Sumundri Town

87 Tandlianwala Town
90 Chinniot

91 Jhang

92 Shorkot
93 Ahmadpur Sial

Page 3 S10

location

48

52

51

54



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

Specification

100
101
102
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
120
121
122
130
131
140
141
142
150
151
160
161
162
163
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
190
191
192
193
200
201
202
210
211
212
213
220
221
222
223

Gojra

Kamalia

TT Singh

Aroop Town
Kamoke Town
Khiali Shahpur Town
Nandipur Town
Nowshera Virkan Town
Qila Didar Singh Town
Wazirabad Town
Gujrat

Kharian
Sara-e-Alamgir
Hafizabad

Pindi Bhattian
Mandi Bahauddin
Malakwal

Phalia

Narowal
Shakargarh

Daska

Pasrur

Sambirial

Sialkot

Lahore Cantt

Aziz Bhatti Town
Data Ganj Bukhsh Town
Allama Igbal Town
Nishtar Town

Ravi Town
Shalimar Town
Wahga Town
Samanabad Town
Gulberg Town
Kasur

Chunian

Pattoki

Nankana Sahib
Safdarabad

Shah Kot

Shangla Hill

Okara

Depalpur

Renala Khurd
Ferozewala
Muridke
Sharagpur Sharif
Sheikhupura
Boson Town
Mumtazabad Town
Shah Ruk-e-Alam Town
Sher Shah Town

Page 4 S10
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MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

Specification

224
225
230
231
232
233
240
241
242
250
251
260
261
270
271
272
280
281
282
283
284
285
290
2901
292
300
301
302
303
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
320
321
322
323
324
325
330
331
332
333
340
341
342
350
351

Jalalpur Pirwala Town
Shujabad Town
Khanewal
Kabirwala

Mian Channu
Jahanian

Dunya Pur
Kehror Pacca
Lodhran

Arifwala
Pakpattan
Chichawatni
Sahiwal
Burewala

Mailsi

Vehari

Attock

Fateh Jang
Hasanabdal
Hazro

Jand

Pindigheb
Chakwal

Choa Saidan Shah
Talagang

Dina

Jhelum

Pind Dadan Khan
Sohawa

Guijjar Khan Town
Kahuta Town
Kotli Sattian Town
Murree Town
Rawal Town
Potohar Town
Kallar Sayaddan Town
Taxila Town
Bhalwal

Kot Momin
Sahiwal
Sargodha
Shahpur
Sillanwali
Bhakkar

Darya Khan
Kallur Kot
Mankera
Khushab
Noorpur Thal
Quaidabad

Essa Khel
Mianwali

Page 5 S10

location



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

22 AREA

23 DIVISION

24 DIST_OLD

Specification

Area

Division

District Old

©CoOoO~NOOOD~WNE

352 Piplan

Rural
All Urban

Y]

Bahawalpur
D.G. Khan
Faisalabad
Gujranwala
Lahore
Multan
Rawalpindi
Sahiwal
Sargodha

©CO NN WN R

Bahawalpur
Bahawalnagar
RY Khan

DG Khan
Layyah
Muzaffargarh
Rajanpur
Faisalabad
Jhang

TT Singh
Gujranwala
Gujrat
Hafizabad
Mandi Bahauddin
Narowal
Sialkot
Lahore
Kasur
Nankana Sahib
Okara
Sheikhupura
Multan
Khanewal
Lodhran
Pakpattan
Sahiwal
Vehari
Attock
Chakwal
Jhelum
Rawalpindi
Sargodha
Bhakkar
Khushab
Mianwali

Page 6 S10

location
55 - 63(2)
64 - T72(2
73 - 73



Page 1 S11
Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey (MICS) 2007-08

Survey MICS Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey
Year 2007-08

Section 11 Child Mortality

Data File S11_Child_Mortality.dat

Program SPSS

Program file SPSS S11_Child_Mortality.sps
Program file Stata S11 Child_Mortality.do

Variable Specification

Sno Variable Specification location
1 HH1 Cluster number 1 - 4
2 HH2 Household number 5 - 6
3 LN Line number 7 - 8
4 CM1 Ever given birth 9 - 9
1 Yes
2 No
9 Missing
5 CM2A Date of first birth 10 - 17
6 CM2AD Day of first birth 18 - 19
97 Inconsistent
98 DK
99 Missing
7 CM2AM Month of first birth 20 - 21
97 Inconsistent
98 DK
99 Missing
8 CM2AY Year of first birth 22 - 25
9997 Inconsistent
9998 DK
9999 Missing
9 CM2B Years since first birth 26 - 27
97 Inconsistent
99 Missing
10 CM3 Any sons or daughters living with you 28 - 28

1 Yes



Page 2 S11

MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable Specification location
2 No
9 Missing
11 CMA4A Sons living with you 29 - 30
12 CM4B Daughters living with you 31 - 32
13 CM5 Any sons or daughters not living with you 33 - 33
1 Yes
2 No
9 Missing
14 CMG6A Sons not living with you 34 - 35
15 CM6B Daughters not living with you 36 - 37
16 CwM7 Ever had child who later died 38 - 38
1 Yes
2 No
9 Missing
17 CMB8A Boys dead 39 - 40
18 CM8B Girls dead 41 - 42
19 CM9 Children ever born 43 - 44
20 CM10 Total children ever born 45 - 46
21 CM11 Date of last birth 47 - 54
22 CM11D Day of last birth 55 - 56
97 Inconsistent
98 DK
99 Missing
23 CM11Mm Month of last birth 57 - 58
97 Inconsistent
98 DK
99 Missing
24 CM11Y Year of last birth 59 - 62
9997 Inconsistent
9998 DK
9999 Missing
25 DISTRICT District Code 63 - 65
1 Bahawalpur
2 Bahawalnagar
3 RY Khan
4 DG Khan
5 Layyah
6 Muzaffargarh
7 Rajanpur



Page 3 S11
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Sno Variable Specification location

8 Faisalabad
9 Jhang

10 TT Singh

11 Gujranwala
12 Gujrat

13 Hafizabad
14 Mandi Bahauddin
15 Narowal

16 Sialkot

17 Lahore

18 Kasur

19 Nankana Sahib
20 Sheikhupura
21 Multan

22 Khanewal
23 Lodhran

24 Vehari

25 Sahiwal

26 Pakpattan
27 Okara

28 Rawalpindi
29 Attock

30 Chakwal

31 Jhelum

32 Sargodha
33 Bhakkar

34 Khushab

35 Mianwali

26 HH66 Clasification of area by Mojor cities and others 66 - 69

0 Major City

1 Other Urban

2 Rural

27 TEHSILCODE Tehsil 70 - 72

10 Ahmedpur East
11 Bahawalpur City
12 Bahawalpur Sadar
13 Hasilpur
14 Khairpur Tamewali
15 Yazman
20 Bahawalnagar
21 Chishtian
22 Fort Abbas
23 Haroonabad
24 Minchinabad
30 Khanpur
31 Liagatpur
32 RY Khan
33 Sadigabad
40 DG Khan
41 Taunsa
42 DGK Tribal Area



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

Specification

50
51
52
60
61
62
63
70
71
72
73
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
90
91
92
93
100
101
102
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
120
121
122
130
131
140
141
142
150
151
160
161
162
163
170
171
172
173
174

Choubara

Karor Lal Esan
Layyah

Ali Pur

Jatoi

Kot Addu
Muzaffargarh
Jampur

Rajanpur

Rojhan

Rajanpur Tribal Area
Chak Jhumra Town
Jaranwala Town
Jinnah Town
Layallpur Town
Madina Town

Igbal Town
Sumundri Town
Tandlianwala Town
Chinniot

Jhang

Shorkot

Ahmadpur Sial
Gojra

Kamalia

TT Singh

Aroop Town
Kamoke Town
Khiali Shahpur Town
Nandipur Town
Nowshera Virkan Town
Qila Didar Singh Town
Wazirabad Town
Guijrat

Kharian
Sara-e-Alamgir
Hafizabad

Pindi Bhattian
Mandi Bahauddin
Malakwal

Phalia

Narowal
Shakargarh

Daska

Pasrur

Sambrial

Sialkot

Lahore Cantt

Aziz Bhatti Town
Data Ganj Bukhsh Town
Allama Igbal Town
Nishtar Town

Page 4 S11

location



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

Specification

175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
190
191
192
193
200
201
202
210
211
212
213
220
221
222
223
224
225
230
231
232
233
240
241
242
250
251
260
261
270
271
272
280
281
282
283
284
285
290
291
292
300
301
302
303

Ravi Town
Shalimar Town
Wahga Town
Samanabad Town
Gulberg Town
Kasur

Chunian

Pattoki

Nankana Sahib
Safdarabad
Shah Kot
Shangla Hill
Okara

Depalpur

Renala Khurd
Ferozewala
Muridke
Sharagpur Sharif
Sheikhupura
Boson Town
Mumtazabad Town

Shah Ruk-e-Alam Town

Sher Shah Town

Jalalpur Pirwala Town

Shujabad Town
Khanewal
Kabirwala

Mian Channu
Jahanian
Dunya Pur
Kehror Pacca
Lodhran
Arifwala
Pakpattan
Chichawatni
Sahiwal
Burewala
Mailsi

Vehari

Attock

Fateh Jang
Hasanabdal
Hazro

Jand
Pindigheb
Chakwal

Choa Saidan Shah
Talagang

Dina

Jhelum

Pind Dadan Khan
Sohawa

Page 5 S11
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MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

28 AREA

29 DIVISION

30 DIST_OLD

Specification

Area

Division

District Old

310 Gujjar Khan Town
311 Kahuta Town

312 Kotli Sattian Town
313 Murree Town

314 Rawal Town

315 Potohar Town
316 Kallar Sayaddan Town
317 Taxila Town

320 Bhalwal

321 Kot Momin

322 Sahiwal

323 Sargodha

324 Shahpur

325 Sillanwali

330 Bhakkar

331 Darya Khan

332 Kallur Kot

333 Mankera

340 Khushab

341 Noorpur Thal

342 Quaidabad

350 Essa Khel

351 Mianwali

352 Piplan

0 Rural
All Urban

[N

Bahawalpur
D.G. Khan
Faisalabad
Gujranwala
Lahore
Multan
Rawalpindi
Sahiwal
Sargodha

©CONOU A WN R

Bahawalpur
Bahawalnagar
RY Khan

DG Khan
Layyah
Muzaffargarh
Rajanpur
Faisalabad
Jhang

10 TT Singh

11 Gujranwala
12 Gujrat

13 Hafizabad

14 Mandi Bahauddin

OCoO~NOOUITA~WNE

Page 6 S11

location
73 - 81(2)
82 - 90(2)
91 - 91



15 Narowal
Page 7 S11
MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable Specification location

16 Sialkot

17 Lahore

18 Kasur

19 Nankana Sahib
20 Okara

21 Sheikhupura
22 Multan

23 Khanewal
24 Lodhran

25 Pakpattan
26 Sahiwal

27 Vehari

28 Attock

29 Chakwal

30 Jhelum

31 Rawalpindi
32 Sargodha
33 Bhakkar

34 Khushab

35 Mianwali



Survey

Year

Section

Data File

Program

MICS

Program file SPSS

Program file Stata

Sno Variable

1

10

HH1

HH2

LN

MN1A

MN2

MNZ2A

MN2B

MN2C

MNZ2F

MN2G

Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey (MICS) 2007-08
Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey
2007-08
Maternal and Newborn Health.
S12_Maternal_Newborn_Health.dat
SPSS
S12_Maternal_Newborn_Health.sps
S12_ Maternal_Newborn_Health.do
Variable Specification
Specification

Cluster number

Household number

Line number

Ever given birth in last 2 yrs
1 Yes

2 No

8 DK

9 Missing

Antenatal Care

ANC: Doctor
? Missing
A Doctor

ANC: Nurse/midwife
? Missing
B Nurse/midwife

ANC: Lady Health Visitor
? Missing
C Lady Health Visitor

ANC: Lady Health Worker
? Missing
F Lady Health Worker

ANC: Traditional Birth Attendant
? Missing
G Traditional Birth Attendant

Page 1 S12

location

19 -

22 -

23 -

10

18

19

20

21

22

23

(@)
(a)

(@)

(@)

(@)

(@)



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

MNZ2H

MN2X

MN2Y

MN3

MN3A

MN3B

MN3C

MN3D

MN7

MN7A

MN7B

MN7C

MN7F

Specification

ANC: Relative/friend
? Missing
H Relative/friend

ANC: Other
? Missing
X Other

ANC: No one
? Missing
Y Noone

Antenatal check-ups

Weighed
1 Yes
2 No
9 Missing

Blood pressure measured
1 Yes
2 No
9 Missing

Urine sample taken
1 Yes
2 No
9 Missing

Blood sample taken
1 Yes
2 No
9 Missing

Assistance at delivery

Assistance at delivery: Doctor
? Missing
A Doctor

Assistance at delivery: Nurse/midwife
? Missing
B Nurse/midwife

Assistance at delivery: Lady Health Visitor
? Missing
C Lady Health Visitor

Assistance at delivery: Lady Health Worker
? Missing
F Lady Health Worker

Page 2 S12

location
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 30
31 31
32 32
33 33
34 34
35 42
43 43
44 44
45 45
46 46

(@)

(@)

(a)

(@)
(@)

(@)

(@)

(@)



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

MN7G

MN7H

MN7X

MN7Y

MN7A1

MN7AA

MN7BB

MN7CC

MN7FF

MN7GG

MN7HH

MN7XX

MN7YY

MN8

Specification

Assistance at delivery: Traditional Birth Attendant
? Missing
G Traditional Birth Attendant

Assistance at delivery: Relative/friend
? Missing
H Relative/friend

Assistance at delivery: Other
? Missing
X Other

Assistance at delivery: No one
? Missing
Y Noone

Postnatal Checkups

PNC: Doctor
?  Missing
A Doctor

PNC: Nurse/midwife
? Missing
B Nurse/midwife

PNC: Lady Health Visitor
? Missing
C Lady Health Visitor

PNC: Lady Health Worker
? Missing
F Lady Health Worker

PNC: Traditional Birth Attendant
? Missing
G Traditional Birth Attendant

PNC: Relative/friend
? Missing
H Relative/friend

PNC: Other
? Missing
X Other

PNC: No one
? Missing
Y Noone

Place of delivery

Page 3 S12

location

47 47 (3
48 48  (a)
49 49 (a)
50 50 (a)
51 58 (a)
59 59 (a)
60 60 (a)
61 61 (a)
62 62 (a)
63 63 ()
64 64 ()
65 65 (a)
66 66 (a)
67 68
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Sno Variable Specification location

11 Resondent's home

12 Other home

21 Govt hospital

22 Gouvt clinic/health center
26 Other public

31 Private hospital

32 Private clinic

33 Private maternity home
36 Other private medical
96 Other

99 Missing

38 MN8_1 Name of hospital where child born 69 - 71
39 MN14 Number of Stillbirths 72 - 73

40 MN14A Any LHW visit in last month 74 - 74
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing

41 MN14B_1 LHW visited for: ORS, Vitamin and medicines 75 - 75
For ORS, Vitamine and Medicines

Weighed the child

Provided useful info

Other

DK

Missing

©CoowN Pk

42 MN14B_2 LHW visited for: Child weight 76 - 76
For ORS, Vitamine and Medicines

Weighed the child

Provided useful info

Other

DK

Missing

OCoooowN -

43 MN14B_ 3 LHW visited for: Useful advice 77 - 77
For ORS, Vitamine and Medicines

Weighed the child

Provided useful info

Other

DK

Missing

O©CoooowWwN -

44 MN14B 4 LHW visited for: Other 78 - 78
For ORS, Vitamine and Medicines

Weighed the child

Provided useful info

Other

DK

OO WN PR
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Sno Variable Specification location

9 Missing

45 MN14B 5 LHW visited for: DK 79 - 79
For ORS, Vitamine and Medicines

Weighed the child

Provided useful info

Other

DK

Missing

OO WNPEF

46 DISTRICT District Code 80 - 82
Bahawalpur
Bahawalnagar
RY Khan

DG Khan
Layyah
Muzaffargarh
Rajanpur
Faisalabad
Jhang

10 TT Singh

11 Gujranwala
12 Guijrat

13 Hafizabad

14 Mandi Bahauddin
15 Narowal

16 Sialkot

17 Lahore

18 Kasur

19 Nankana Sahib
20 Sheikhupura
21 Multan

22 Khanewal

23 Lodhran

24 Vehari

25 Sahiwal

26 Pakpattan

27 Okara

28 Rawalpindi
29 Attock

30 Chakwal

31 Jhelum

32 Sargodha

33 Bhakkar

34 Khushab

35 Mianwal

O©CoOO~NOOPMWNPE

47 HH66 Clasification of area by Mojor cities and others 83 - 86
0 Major City
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MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable Specification location
1 Other Urban
2 Rural
48 TEHSILCODE Tehsil 87 - 89
10 Ahmedpur East
11 Bahawalpur City
12 Bahawalpur Sadar
13 Hasilpur
14 Khairpur Tamewali
15 Yazman
20 Bahawalnagar
21 Chishtian
22 Fort Abbas
23 Haroonabad
24 Minchinabad
30 Khanpur
31 Liaqatpur
32 RY Khan
33 Sadigabad
40 DG Khan
41 Taunsa
42 DGK Tribal Area
50 Choubara
51 Karor Lal Esan
52 Layyah
60 Ali Pur
61 Jatoi
62 Kot Addu
63 Muzaffargarh
70 Jampur
71 Rajanpur
72 Rojhan
73 Rajanpur Tribal Area
80 Chak Jhumra Town
81 Jaranwala Town
82 Jinnah Town
83 Layallpur Town
84 Madina Town
85 Igbal Town
86 Sumundri Town
87 Tandlianwala Town
90 Chinniot
91 Jhang
92 Shorkot
93 Ahmadpur Sial
100 Gojra

101 Kamalia

102 TT Singh

110 Aroop Town

111 Kamoke Town

112 Khiali Shahpur Town
113 Nandipur Town

114 Nowshera Virkan Town



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

Specification

115
116
120
121
122
130
131
140
141
142
150
151
160
161
162
163
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
190
191
192
193
200
201
202
210
211
212
213
220
221
222
223
224
225
230
231
232
233
240
241

Qila Didar Singh Town
Wazirabad Town
Guijrat

Kharian
Sara-e-Alamgir
Hafizabad

Pindi Bhattian
Mandi Bahauddin
Malakwal

Phalia

Narowal
Shakargarh
Daska

Pasrur

Sambirial

Sialkot

Lahore Cantt

Aziz Bhatti Town
Data Ganj Bukhsh Town
Allama Igbal Town
Nishtar Town

Ravi Town
Shalimar Town
Wahga Town
Samanabad Town
Gulberg Town
Kasur

Chunian

Pattoki

Nankana Sahib
Safdarabad

Shah Kot

Shangla Hill
Okara

Depalpur

Renala Khurd
Ferozewala
Muridke
Sharagpur Sharif
Sheikhupura
Boson Town
Mumtazabad Town
Shah Ruk-e-Alam Town
Sher Shah Town
Jalalpur Pirwala Town
Shujabad Town
Khanewal
Kabirwala

Mian Channu
Jahanian

Dunya Pur

Kehror Pacca

Page 7 S12
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Sno Variable Specification location
242 Lodhran
250 Arifwala
251 Pakpattan
260 Chichawatni
261 Sahiwal
270 Burewala
271 Mailsi
272 Vehari
280 Attock
281 Fateh Jang
282 Hasanabdal
283 Hazro
284 Jand
285 Pindigheb
290 Chakwal
291 Choa Saidan Shah
292 Talagang
300 Dina
301 Jhelum
302 Pind Dadan Khan
303 Sohawa
310 Gujjar Khan Town
311 Kahuta Town
312 Kotli Sattian Town
313 Murree Town
314 Rawal Town
315 Potohar Town
316 Kallar Sayaddan Town
317 Taxila Town
320 Bhalwal
321 Kot Momin
322 Sahiwal
323 Sargodha
324 Shahpur
325 Sillanwali
330 Bhakkar
331 Darya Khan
332 Kallur Kot
333 Mankera
340 Khushab
341 Noorpur Thal
342 Quaidabad
350 Essa Khel
351 Mianwali
352 Piplan
49 AREA Area 90 - 97 (2)
0 Rural
1 All Urban
50 DIVISION Division 98 - 105(2)
1 Bahawalpur
2 D.G. Khan
3 Faisalabad



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

Specification

© 0 ~NO O

Gujranwala

Lahore
Multan
Rawalpindi
Sahiwal
Sargodha
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Survey MICS
Year

Section 13
Data File

Program

Program file SPSS

Program file Stata

Sno Variable

1 HH1
2 HH2

3 LN

4 CP1

5 CP1A
6 CP1B
7 CP2

8 CP3

9 CP3A

Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey (MICS) 2007-08
Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey

2007-08

Contraceptive Use.

S13_Contraceptive_Use.dat

SPSS

S13_Contraceptive_Use.sps

S13 _Contraceptive_Use.do

Variable Specification

Specification

Cluster number
Household number
Line number

Currently pregnant
1 Yes, currently pregnant
2 No
8 Unsure or DK
9 Missing

Wanted to get pregnant?

Now

Later

Did not want more children
DK

Missing

©o00wWwWwN P

Ever used a contraceptive method
1 Yes

2 No

8 DK

9 Missing

Currently using contraceptive method
1 Yes

2 No
9 Missing

Contraceptive method used

Current method: Female sterilization
? Missing

Page 1 S13

location
1 - 4
5 - 6
7 - 8
9 - 9
10 - 10
11 - 11
12 - 12
13 - 26 (a)
27 - 27 (a)
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

CP3B

CP3C

CP3D

CP3E

CP3G

CP3J

CP3K

CP3L

CP3M

CP3X

CP3A

A Female sterilization

Current method: Male sterilization
? Missing
B Male sterilization

Current method: Pill
? Missing
C Pills

Current method: IUD
? Missing
D IUD

Current method: Injections
? Missing
E Injections

Current method: Condom
? Missing
G Condom

Current method: Foam/jelly
? Missing
J Foam/Jelly

Current method: Lactational amenorrhea method
? Missing
K Lactational amenorrhoea (LAM)

Current method: Periodic abstinence
? Missing
L Periodic abstinence

Current method: Withdrawal
? Missing
M  Withdrawal

Current method: Other
? Missing
X Other"

Reason for discontinuing contraception
1 Religious reasons
2 Want another child
3  Want of son
4 Contraceptive products too expensive
5 Woman/husband is ill
7 Breastfeeding
8 Child just born, still in chila
9 Infertile
10 Terminated temporarily

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

39

(@)

(a)

(a)

(@)

(@)

(@)

@)

@)

(@)

(@)
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11 Side effects

12 Menopausev

44 Widowed

55 Never used

66 Divorced

77 Still using

96 No reason/Other

99 Missing
21 DISTRICT District Code 40 - 42
1 Bahawalpur
2 Bahawalnagar
3 RY Khan
4 DG Khan
5 Layyah
6 Muzaffargarh
7 Rajanpur
8 Faisalabad
9 Jhang
10 TT Singh
11 Gujranwala
12 Gujrat
13 Hafizabad
14 Mandi Bahauddin
15 Narowal
16 Sialkot
17 Lahore
18 Kasur
19 Nankana Sahib
20 Sheikhupura
21 Multan
22 Khanewal
23 Lodhran
24 Vehari
25 Sahiwal
26 Pakpattan
27 Okara
28 Rawalpindi
29 Attock
30 Chakwal
31 Jhelum
32 Sargodha
33 Bhakkar
34 Khushab
35 Mianwal

22 HH66 Clasification of area by Mojor cities and others 43 - 46
0 Major City
1 Other Urban
2 Rural

23 TEHSILCODE Tehsil 47 - 49
10 Ahmedpur East



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

Specification

11
12
13
14
15
20
21
22
23
24
30
31
32
33
40
41
42
50
51
52
60
61
62
63
70
71
72
73
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
90
91
92
93
100
101
102
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
120
121

Bahawalpur City
Bahawalpur Sadar
Hasilpur

Khairpur Tamewali
Yazman
Bahawalnagar
Chishtian

Fort Abbas
Haroonabad
Minchinabad
Khanpur

Liagatpur

RY Khan
Sadigabad

DG Khan

Taunsa

DGK Tribal Area
Choubara

Karor Lal Esan
Layyah

Ali Pur

Jatoi

Kot Addu
Muzaffargarh
Jampur

Rajanpur

Rojhan

Rajanpur Tribal Area
Chak Jhumra Town
Jaranwala Town
Jinnah Town
Layallpur Town
Madina Town

Igbal Town
Sumundri Town
Tandlianwala Town
Chinniot

Jhang

Shorkot

Ahmadpur Sial
Gojra

Kamalia

TT Singh

Aroop Town
Kamoke Town
Khiali Shahpur Town
Nandipur Town
Nowshera Virkan Town
Qila Didar Singh Town
Wazirabad Town
Guijrat

Kharian

Page 4 S13
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MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

Specification

122
130
131
140
141
142
150
151
160
161
162
163
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
190
191
192
193
200
201
202
210
211
212
213
220
221
222
223
224
225
230
231
232
233
240
241
242
250
251
260

Sara-e-Alamgir
Hafizabad

Pindi Bhattian
Mandi Bahauddin
Malakwal

Phalia

Narowal
Shakargarh
Daska

Pasrur

Sambrial

Sialkot

Lahore Cantt

Aziz Bhatti Town
Data Ganj Bukhsh Town
Allama Igbal Town
Nishtar Town
Ravi Town
Shalimar Town
Wahga Town
Samanabad Town
Gulberg Town
Kasur

Chunian

Pattoki

Nankana Sahib
Safdarabad

Shah Kot
Shangla Hill
Okara

Depalpur

Renala Khurd
Ferozewala
Muridke
Sharagpur Sharif
Sheikhupura
Boson Town
Mumtazabad Town
Shah Ruk-e-Alam Town
Sher Shah Town
Jalalpur Pirwala Town
Shujabad Town
Khanewal
Kabirwala

Mian Channu
Jahanian

Dunya Pur

Kehror Pacca
Lodhran

Arifwala
Pakpattan
Chichawatni

Page 5 S13
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MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

24 AREA

25 DIVISION

Specification

Area

Division

261
270
271
272
280
281
282
283
284
285
290
2901
292
300
301
302
303
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
320
321
322
323
324
325
330
331
332
333
340
341
342
350
351
352

b wWNPRE

Sahiwal

Burewala

Mailsi

Vehari

Attock

Fateh Jang
Hasanabdal
Hazro

Jand

Pindigheb
Chakwal

Choa Saidan Shah
Talagang

Dina

Jhelum

Pind Dadan Khan
Sohawa

Gujjar Khan Town
Kahuta Town
Kotli Sattian Town
Murree Town
Rawal Town
Potohar Town

Kallar Sayaddan Town

Taxila Town
Bhalwal

Kot Momin
Sahiwal
Sargodha
Shahpur
Sillanwali
Bhakkar
Darya Khan
Kallur Kot
Mankera
Khushab
Noorpur Thal
Quaidabad
Essa Khel
Mianwali
Piplan

Rural
All Urban

Bahawalpur
D.G. Khan
Faisalabad
Gujranwala
Lahore

Page 6 S13

location
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MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

Specification
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Multan
Rawalpindi
Sahiwal
Sargodha
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Survey MICS
Year

Section 14
Data File

Program

Program file SPSS

Program file Stata

Sno Variable

1 HH1

2 HH2

3 LN

4 HAl1

5 HA2

6 HA3Al
7 HA3A2

Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey (MICS) 2007-08
Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey

2007-08

HIV Aids.

S14 HIV_Aids.dat

SPSS

S14 HIV_Aids.sps

S14_HIV_Aids.do

Variable Specification

Specification

Cluster number
Household number
Line number

Ever heard of HIV or AIDS
1 VYes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing

Can a person do something to avoid getting HIV?
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing

How to prevent HIV - 1

Safe sex

Safe blood transfusion
Disposable syringes
Other

No response

DK

Missing

OCo~NoOWwWN Bk

How to prevent HIV - 2

Safe sex

Safe blood transfusion
Disposable syringes
Other

No response

DK

O~NOOWN -

Page 1 S14

location
1 - 4
5 - 6
7 - 8
9 - 9
10 - 10
11 - 11
12 - 12
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Sno Variable Specification location

9 Missing

8 HA3A3 How to prevent HIV - 3 13 - 13
1 Safe sex

Safe blood transfusion

Disposable syringes

Other

No response

DK

Missing

© 0O ~N O WN

9 HA3A4 How to prevent HIV - 4 14 - 14
Safe sex

Safe blood transfusion

Disposable syringes

Other

No response

DK

Missing

O oOoO~NOWN P

10 HASAS5 How to prevent HIV - 5 15 - 15
Safe sex

Safe blood transfusion

Disposable syringes

Other

No response

DK

Missing

©CO~NOWN PR

11 HAS8 Can healthy-looking person have AIDS? 16 - 16
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing

12 HA10 Should teacher with HIV/AIDS be allowed to teach in school? 17 - 17
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing

13 HAll Would buy fresh vegetables from shopseller with HIV/AIDS 18 - 18
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing

14 HA12 If a member became infected with the virus, would you want it to remain a secret 19 - 19
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK/not sure



Page 3 S14
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Sno Variable Specification location

9 Missing

15 HA13 Willing to care for person with AIDS in household 20 - 20
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK/not sure
9 Missing

16 DISTRICT District Code 21 - 23
Bahawalpur
Bahawalnagar
RY Khan

DG Khan
Layyah
Muzaffargarh
Rajanpur
Faisalabad
Jhang

10 TT Singh

11 Gujranwala
12 Gujrat

13 Hafizabad

14 Mandi Bahauddin
15 Narowal

16 Sialkot

17 Lahore

18 Kasur

19 Nankana Sahib
20 Sheikhupura
21 Multan

22 Khanewal

23 Lodhran

24 Vehari

25 Sahiwal

26 Pakpattan

27 Okara

28 Rawalpindi
29 Attock

30 Chakwal

31 Jhelum

32 Sargodha

33 Bhakkar

34 Khushab

35 Mianwal

O©CoO~NOOTP,WNPE

17 HH66 Clasification of area by Mojor cities and others 24 - 27
0 Major City
1 Other Urban
2 Rural
18 TEHSILCODE Tehsil 28 - 30
10 Ahmedpur East



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

Specification

11
12
13
14
15
20
21
22
23
24
30
31
32
33
40
41
42
50
51
52
60
61
62
63
70
71
72
73
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
90
91
92
93
100
101
102
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
120

Bahawalpur City
Bahawalpur Sadar
Hasilpur

Khairpur Tamewali
Yazman
Bahawalnagar
Chishtian

Fort Abbas
Haroonabad
Minchinabad
Khanpur

Liagatpur

RY Khan
Sadigabad

DG Khan

Taunsa

DGK Tribal Area
Choubara

Karor Lal Esan
Layyah

Ali Pur

Jatoi

Kot Addu
Muzaffargarh
Jampur

Rajanpur

Rojhan

Rajanpur Tribal Area
Chak Jhumra Town
Jaranwala Town
Jinnah Town
Layallpur Town
Madina Town

Igbal Town
Sumundri Town
Tandlianwala Town
Chinniot

Jhang

Shorkot

Ahmadpur Sial
Gojra

Kamalia

TT Singh

Aroop Town
Kamoke Town
Khiali Shahpur Town
Nandipur Town
Nowshera Virkan Town
Qila Didar Singh Town
Wazirabad Town
Guijrat

Page 4 S14
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MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

Specification

121
122
130
131
140
141
142
150
151
160
161
162
163
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
190
191
192
193
200
201
202
210
211
212
213
220
221
222
223
224
225
230
231
232
233
240
241
242
250

Kharian
Sara-e-Alamgir
Hafizabad

Pindi Bhattian
Mandi Bahauddin
Malakwal

Phalia

Narowal
Shakargarh
Daska

Pasrur

Sambirial

Sialkot

Lahore Cantt

Aziz Bhatti Town
Data Ganj Bukhsh Town
Allama Igbal Town
Nishtar Town
Ravi Town
Shalimar Town
Wahga Town
Samanabad Town
Gulberg Town
Kasur

Chunian

Pattoki

Nankana Sahib
Safdarabad

Shah Kot
Shangla Hill
Okara

Depalpur

Renala Khurd
Ferozewala
Muridke
Sharagpur Sharif
Sheikhupura
Boson Town
Mumtazabad Town
Shah Ruk-e-Alam Town
Sher Shah Town
Jalalpur Pirwala Town
Shujabad Town
Khanewal
Kabirwala

Mian Channu
Jahanian

Dunya Pur

Kehror Pacca
Lodhran

Arifwala

Page 5 S14
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251 Pakpattan
260 Chichawatni
261 Sahiwal
270 Burewala
271 Mailsi
272 Vehari
280 Attock
281 Fateh Jang
282 Hasanabdal
283 Hazro
284 Jand
285 Pindigheb
290 Chakwal
291 Choa Saidan Shah
292 Talagang
300 Dina
301 Jhelum
302 Pind Dadan Khan
303 Sohawa
310 Gujjar Khan Town
311 Kahuta Town
312 Kotli Sattian Town
313 Murree Town
314 Rawal Town
315 Potohar Town
316 Kallar Sayaddan Town
317 Taxila Town
320 Bhalwal
321 Kot Momin
322 Sahiwal
323 Sargodha
324 Shahpur
325 Sillanwali
330 Bhakkar
331 Darya Khan
332 Kallur Kot
333 Mankera
340 Khushab
341 Noorpur Thal
342 Quaidabad
350 Essa Khel
351 Mianwali
352 Piplan
19 AREA Area 31 - 38 (2
0 Rural
1 All Urban
20 DIVISION Division 39 - 46(2)
1 Bahawalpur
2 D.G. Khan
3 Faisalabad



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

Specification
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Gujranwala
Lahore
Multan
Rawalpindi
Sahiwal
Sargodha
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Survey MICS
Year

Section 15
Data File

Program

Program file SPSS

Program file Stata

Sno Variable

1 HH1

2 HH2

3 LN

4 UF1

5 UF2

6 UF4

7 UF6

8 UF9

9 UF10
10 UF10D
11 UF10M

Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey (MICS) 2007-08
Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey

2007-08

Registration and Vitamin 'A' (under 5 years age).

S15 Children_Registration.dat

SPSS

S15_ Children_Registration.sps

S15_Children_Registration.do

Variable Specification

Specification

Cluster number
Household number
Line number

Cluster number
Household number
Child's line number
Caretaker's line number

Result of interview for chidren under 5

Completed

Caretaker not at home

Refused

Partially completed

Child's module not found

Other

Excluded Children Questionnaires
Missing

OCNOoOUAWNBR

Date of birth of child

Day of birth of child
97 Inconsistent
98 DK
99 Missing

Month of birth of child
97 Inconsistent
98 DK

Page 1 S15

location

1 - 4
5 - 6
7 - 8
9 - 12
13 - 14
15 - 16(1)
17 - 18
19 - 19
20 - 27
28 - 29
30 - 31
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99 Missing

12 UF10Y Year of birth of child 32 - 35
9997 Inconsistent
9998 DK
9999 Missing

13 UF11 Age of child 36 - 36

14 BR1 Child has birth certificate? 37 - 37
Yes, seen

Yes, not seen

No

DK

Missing

©CowN -

15 BR2 Child registered with civil authorities? 38 - 38
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing

16 BRS3 Reason birth not registered 39 - 40
1 Costs too much
2 Must travel too far
3 Did not know it should be registered
4 Late, and did not want to pay fine
5 Does not know where to register
6 Other
8 DK
9 Missing

17 VA1l Child ever received Vitamin A 41 - 41
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing

18 VA2 Months ago child took last Vitamin A dose 42 - 43
97 Inconsistent
98 DK
99 Missing

19 VA3 Place child received last Vitamin A dose 44 - 44
1 On routine visit to health facility

Sick child visit to health facility

NID Campaign

In school

Other

DK

Missing

20 DISTRICT District Code 45 - 47

©CoOooOPhhwN
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Bahawalpur
Bahawalnagar
RY Khan

DG Khan
Layyah
Muzaffargarh
Rajanpur
Faisalabad
Jhang

10 TT Singh

11 Gujranwala
12 Guijrat

13 Hafizabad
14 Mandi Bahauddin
15 Narowal

16 Sialkot

17 Lahore

18 Kasur

19 Nankana Sahib
20 Sheikhupura
21 Multan

22 Khanewal
23 Lodhran

24 Vehari

25 Sahiwal

26 Pakpattan
27 Okara

28 Rawalpindi
29 Attock

30 Chakwal

31 Jhelum

32 Sargodha
33 Bhakkar

34 Khushab

35 Mianwal

OCO~NOOOUTAS WN P

21 HH66 Clasification of area by Mojor cities and others 48 - 51
0 Major City
1 Other Urban
2 Rural
22 TEHSILCODE Tehsil 52 - 54
10 Ahmedpur East
11 Bahawalpur City
12 Bahawalpur Sadar
13 Hasilpur
14 Khairpur Tamewali
15 Yazman
20 Bahawalnagar
21 Chishtian
22 Fort Abbas
23 Haroonabad
24 Minchinabad



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

Specification

30
31
32
33
40
41
42
50
51
52
60
61
62
63
70
71
72
73
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
90
91
92
93
100
101
102
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
120
121
122
130
131
140
141
142
150
151
160
161

Khanpur

Liagatpur

RY Khan
Sadigabad

DG Khan

Taunsa

DGK Tribal Area
Choubara

Karor Lal Esan
Layyah

Ali Pur

Jatoi

Kot Addu
Muzaffargarh
Jampur

Rajanpur

Rojhan

Rajanpur Tribal Area
Chak Jhumra Town
Jaranwala Town
Jinnah Town
Layallpur Town
Madina Town

Igbal Town
Sumundri Town
Tandlianwala Town
Chinniot

Jhang

Shorkot

Ahmadpur Sial
Gojra

Kamalia

TT Singh

Aroop Town
Kamoke Town
Khiali Shahpur Town
Nandipur Town
Nowshera Virkan Town
Qila Didar Singh Town
Wazirabad Town
Guijrat

Kharian
Sara-e-Alamgir
Hafizabad

Pindi Bhattian
Mandi Bahauddin
Malakwal

Phalia

Narowal
Shakargarh

Daska

Pasrur

Page 4 S15
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MICS 2007-08

Sno Variable

Specification

162
163
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
190
191
192
193
200
201
202
210
211
212
213
220
221
222
223
224
225
230
231
232
233
240
241
242
250
251
260
261
270
271
272
280
281
282
283
284
285

Sambrial

Sialkot

Lahore Cantt

Aziz Bhatti Town
Data Ganj Bukhsh Town
Allama Igbal Town
Nishtar Town

Ravi Town
Shalimar Town
Wahga Town
Samanabad Town
Gulberg Town
Kasur

Chunian

Pattoki

Nankana Sahib
Safdarabad

Shah Kot
Shangla Hill
Okara

Depalpur

Renala Khurd
Ferozewala
Muridke
Sharagpur Sharif
Sheikhupura
Boson Town
Mumtazabad Town
Shah Ruk-e-Alam Town
Sher Shah Town
Jalalpur Pirwala Town
Shujabad Town
Khanewal
Kabirwala

Mian Channu
Jahanian

Dunya Pur

Kehror Pacca
Lodhran

Arifwala
Pakpattan
Chichawatni
Sahiwal

Burewala

Mailsi

Vehari

Attock

Fateh Jang
Hasanabdal
Hazro

Jand

Pindigheb

Page 5 S15
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MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

23 AREA

24 CHWEIGHT

25 DIVISION

Specification

Area

Children's sample weight

Division

290
201
292
300
301
302
303
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
320
321
322
323
324
325
330
331
332
333
340
341
342
350
351
352

0
1

©ONOUAWN R

Chakwal

Choa Saidan Shah
Talagang

Dina

Jhelum

Pind Dadan Khan
Sohawa

Gujjar Khan Town
Kahuta Town
Kotli Sattian Town
Murree Town
Rawal Town
Potohar Town
Kallar Sayaddan Town
Taxila Town
Bhalwal

Kot Momin
Sahiwal
Sargodha
Shahpur
Sillanwali
Bhakkar

Darya Khan
Kallur Kot
Mankera
Khushab
Noorpur Thal
Quaidabad

Essa Khel
Mianwali

Piplan

Rural
All Urban

Bahawalpur
D.G. Khan
Faisalabad
Gujranwala
Lahore
Multan
Rawalpindi
Sahiwal
Sargodha

Page 6 S15
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55

63

72

62 (2)

71 (6)

79 (2)



Survey

Year

Section

Data File

Program

MICS

Program file SPSS

Program file Stata

Sno Variable

1

10

11

HH1
HH2
LN

UF1
UF2

UF4
@

BF1

BF1A

BF2

BF3A

BF3B

Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey (MICS) 2007-08
Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey

2007-08

Breastfeeding.

S16_Breastfeeding_Module.dat

SPSS

S16_Breastfeeding_Module.sps

S16_Breastfeeding_Module.do
Variable Specification
Specification
Cluster number
Household number
Line number
Cluster number
Household number
Child's line number
Child ever been breastfed
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing
How soon after birth put to breast
Child still being breastfed
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing
Child received vitamin, mineral supplements or medicine
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing

Child received plain water

Page 1 S16

location
1 - 4
5 - 6
7 - 8
9 - 12
13 - 14
15 - 17
18 - 21
22 - 25
26 - 26
27 - 27
28 - 28



Page 2 S16
MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable Specification location

Yes

No

DK
Missing

© N

12 BF3C Child received sweetened water or juice 29 - 29
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing

13 BF3D Child received ORS 30 - 30
Yes

No

DK

Missing

© ooN -

14 BF3E Child received infant formula 31 - 31
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing

15 BF3F Child received milk 32 - 32
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing

16 BF3G Child received other liquids 33 - 33
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing

17 BF3H Child received solid or mushy food 34 - 34
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing

18 BF4 Received solid or mushy food 35 - 35
1 Yes
2 No
9 Missing

19 BF5 Time ate solid, semisolid or soft food other than liquids 36 - 37
98 DK
99 Missing

20 DISTRICT District Code 38 - 40
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MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable Specification location

Bahawalpur
Bahawalnagar
RY Khan

DG Khan
Layyah
Muzaffargarh
Rajanpur
Faisalabad
Jhang

10 TT Singh

11 Gujranwala
12 Guijrat

13 Hafizabad
14 Mandi Bahauddin
15 Narowal

16 Sialkot

17 Lahore

18 Kasur

19 Nankana Sahib
20 Sheikhupura
21 Multan

22 Khanewal
23 Lodhran

24 Vehari

25 Sahiwal

26 Pakpattan
27 Okara

28 Rawalpindi
29 Attock

30 Chakwal

31 Jhelum

32 Sargodha
33 Bhakkar

34 Khushab

35 Mianwal

OCO~NOOOUTAS WN P

21 HH66 Clasification of area by Mojor cities and others 41 - 44
0 Major City
1 Other Urban
2 Rural
22 TEHSILCODE Tehsil 45 - 47
10 Ahmedpur East
11 Bahawalpur City
12 Bahawalpur Sadar
13 Hasilpur
14 Khairpur Tamewali
15 Yazman
20 Bahawalnagar
21 Chishtian
22 Fort Abbas
23 Haroonabad
24 Minchinabad



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

Specification

30
31
32
33
40
41
42
50
51
52
60
61
62
63
70
71
72
73
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
90
91
92
93
100
101
102
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
120
121
122
130
131
140
141
142
150
151
160
161

Khanpur

Liagatpur

RY Khan
Sadigabad

DG Khan

Taunsa

DGK Tribal Area
Choubara

Karor Lal Esan
Layyah

Ali Pur

Jatoi

Kot Addu
Muzaffargarh
Jampur

Rajanpur

Rojhan

Rajanpur Tribal Area
Chak Jhumra Town
Jaranwala Town
Jinnah Town
Layallpur Town
Madina Town

Igbal Town
Sumundri Town
Tandlianwala Town
Chinniot

Jhang

Shorkot

Ahmadpur Sial
Gojra

Kamalia

TT Singh

Aroop Town
Kamoke Town
Khiali Shahpur Town
Nandipur Town
Nowshera Virkan Town
Qila Didar Singh Town
Wazirabad Town
Guijrat

Kharian
Sara-e-Alamgir
Hafizabad

Pindi Bhattian
Mandi Bahauddin
Malakwal

Phalia

Narowal
Shakargarh

Daska

Pasrur

Page 4 S16
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MICS 2007-08

Sno Variable

Specification

162
163
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
190
191
192
193
200
201
202
210
211
212
213
220
221
222
223
224
225
230
231
232
233
240
241
242
250
251
260
261
270
271
272
280
281
282
283
284
285

Sambrial

Sialkot

Lahore Cantt

Aziz Bhatti Town
Data Ganj Bukhsh Town
Allama Igbal Town
Nishtar Town

Ravi Town
Shalimar Town
Wahga Town
Samanabad Town
Gulberg Town
Kasur

Chunian

Pattoki

Nankana Sahib
Safdarabad

Shah Kot
Shangla Hill
Okara

Depalpur

Renala Khurd
Ferozewala
Muridke
Sharagpur Sharif
Sheikhupura
Boson Town
Mumtazabad Town
Shah Ruk-e-Alam Town
Sher Shah Town
Jalalpur Pirwala Town
Shujabad Town
Khanewal
Kabirwala

Mian Channu
Jahanian

Dunya Pur

Kehror Pacca
Lodhran

Arifwala
Pakpattan
Chichawatni
Sahiwal

Burewala

Mailsi

Vehari

Attock

Fateh Jang
Hasanabdal
Hazro

Jand

Pindigheb

Page 5 S16
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MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable Specification location
290 Chakwal
291 Choa Saidan Shah
292 Talagang
300 Dina
301 Jhelum
302 Pind Dadan Khan
303 Sohawa
310 Gujjar Khan Town
311 Kahuta Town
312 Kotli Sattian Town
313 Murree Town
314 Rawal Town
315 Potohar Town
316 Kallar Sayaddan Town
317 Taxila Town
320 Bhalwal
321 Kot Momin
322 Sahiwal
323 Sargodha
324 Shahpur
325 Sillanwali
330 Bhakkar
331 Darya Khan
332 Kallur Kot
333 Mankera
340 Khushab
341 Noorpur Thal
342 Quaidabad
350 Essa Khel
351 Mianwali
352 Piplan
23 AREA Area 48 - 55(2)
0 Rural
1 All Urban
24 CHWEIGHT Children's sample weight 56 - 64 (6)
25 DIVISION Division 65 - 72(2)
1 Bahawalpur
2 D.G. Khan
3 Faisalabad
4 Gujranwala
5 Lahore
6 Multan
7 Rawalpindi
8 Sahiwal
9 Sargodha



Survey MICS
Year

Section 17
Data File

Program

Program file SPSS

Program file Stata

Sno Variable

1 HH1
2 HH2
3 LN

4 UF1
5 UF2
6 UF4
7 UF6
8 CAl

9 CA2A
10 CA2B
11 CA2C

Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey (MICS) 2007-08

Multiple Indicator Cluster Survey
2007-08

Care of lllness.

S17 lliness_Care.dat

SPSS

S17_lliness_Care.sps

S17_lliness_Care.do
Variable Specification
Specification
Cluster number
Household number
Line number
Cluster number
Household number
Child's line number
Caretaker's line number
Child had diarrhoea in last 2 weeks
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing
Drank fluid made from special packet (ORS)
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing
Given recommended home fluids
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing

Pre-packaged ORS fluid for diarrhoea
1 Yes

Page 1 S17

location
1 - 4
5 - 6
7 - 8
9 - 12
13 - 14
15 - 16
17 - 18
19 - 20
21 - 21
22 - 22
23 - 23

1)



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

12

13

14

15

16

17

CA3

CA4

CA5

CAG6

CA7

CA9

Specification

2 No
8 DK
9 Missing

Child drank less or more during illness
1 Much less or none

2
3 More

8 DK

9 Missing

Child ate less or more during iliness
None

Much less
Somewhat less
About the same
More

DK

Missing

©COUAWNPR

Child ill with cough in last 2 weeks
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing

Difficult breathing during illness with cough
1 Yes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing

Symptoms due to problem in chest or blocked nose
Problem in chest

Blocked nose

Both

Other

DK

Missing

O oo wN -

Place sought advice or treatment

Missing

Govt - Hospital

Govt - Health center

Govt - Rural health facility
Govt - Dispensary

Govt - Other

Pvt - Hospital

Pvt - Doctor

Pvt - Dispensar/Compounder
Pvt - Mobile clinic

Pvt - Other

Other — Relatives

TOr X" ITOOW@>»™N

About the same (or somewhat less)

Page 2 S17

location

24

25

26

27

28

29

24

25

26

27

28

33
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MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

CA10

CAl4

CAl4A

CAl4B

CAl4C

CA14D

CA14E

CA14F

CAl14G

CAl4H

CA14l

CA14J

CA14K

CA14L

Specification
Q Other - Hakeem
R Other - Homeopath
X Other - Other

Given medicine to treat this illness
1 VYes
2 No
8 DK
9 Missing

What type of symptoms would cause to take him to a health facility

Symptoms: Child not able to drink or breastfeed
? Missing
A Child not able to drink or breastfeed

Symptoms: Child becomes sicker
? Missing
B Child becomes sicker

Symptoms: Child develops a fever
? Missing
C Child develops a fever

Symptoms: Child has faster breathing
? Missing
D Child has fast breathing

Symptoms: Child has difficult breathing
? Missing
E Child has difficult breathing

Symptoms: Child has blood in stool
? Missing
F Child has blood in stool

Symptoms: Child is drinking poorly

CA14H

?  Missing
CA14l

?  Missing
CA14J

? Missing
CA14K

? Missing
CAl14L

? Missing

Page 3 S17

location

34

35

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

34

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

(a)
@)

(@)

@)

(@)

(@)

(@)

@)

(@)

(@)

(@)

(@)

@



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

32 CAl4M

33 CA14N

34 CA140

35 CA14X

36 CA14Y

37 CAl4z

38 IM11

39 AN1

40 AN2A

41 AN2

42 AN4

43 DISTRICT

Specification

CAl4M
?

CA14N
?

CA140
?

Symptoms: Other

?
X

Symptoms: DK
?
Y

<none>

?
4

Missing

Missing

Missing

Missing
Other

Missing
Other

Missing
Other

Child has a BCG scar

?
z

Missing
Other

Child's weight (kg)
99.9 Missing

Child measured lying or standing

1
2
9

Lying down
Standing up
Missing

Child's length or height
999.9 Missing

Result of measurement

©~NOWN R

District Code

~No o~ WNPE

Measured
Not present
Refused
Other
Inconsistent
Missing

Bahawalpur
Bahawalnagar
RY Khan

DG Khan
Layyah
Muzaffargarh
Rajanpur

Page 4 S17

location
656 - 65
66 - 66
67 - 67
68 - 68
69 - 69
70 - 70
71 - 71
72 - 76
77 - 77
78 - 83
84 - 84
85 - 87

(@)

(@)

(@)

(@)

@

(a)

)

@



MICS 2007-08

Sno Variable  Specification

8

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Faisalabad
Jhang

TT Singh
Gujranwala
Gujrat
Hafizabad
Mandi Bahauddin
Narowal
Sialkot
Lahore
Kasur
Nankana Sahib
Sheikhupura
Multan
Khanewal
Lodhran
Vehari
Sahiwal
Pakpattan
Okara
Rawalpindi
Attock
Chakwal
Jhelum
Sargodha
Bhakkar
Khushab
Mianwal

44 HH66 Clasification of area by Mojor cities and others

45 TEHSILCODE Tehsil

0
1
2

Major City
Other Urban
Rural

10 Ahmedpur East
11 Bahawalpur City
12 Bahawalpur Sadar
13 Hasilpur

14 Khairpur Tamewali
15 Yazman

20 Bahawalnagar

21 Chishtian

22 Fort Abbas

23 Haroonabad

24 Minchinabad

30 Khanpur

31 Liagatpur

32 RY Khan

Page 5 S17

location

88 -

92 -

91

94



MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

Specification

33
40
41
42
50
51
52
60
61
62
63
70
71
72
73
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
90
91
92
93
100
101
102
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
120
121
122
130
131
140
141
142
150
151
160
161
162
163
170

Sadigabad

DG Khan

Taunsa

DGK Tribal Area
Choubara

Karor Lal Esan
Layyah

Ali Pur

Jatoi

Kot Addu
Muzaffargarh
Jampur

Rajanpur

Rojhan

Rajanpur Tribal Area
Chak Jhumra Town
Jaranwala Town
Jinnah Town
Layallpur Town
Madina Town

Igbal Town
Sumundri Town
Tandlianwala Town
Chinniot

Jhang

Shorkot

Ahmadpur Sial
Gojra

Kamalia

TT Singh

Aroop Town
Kamoke Town
Khiali Shahpur Town
Nandipur Town
Nowshera Virkan Town
Qila Didar Singh Town
Wazirabad Town
Gujrat

Kharian
Sara-e-Alamgir
Hafizabad

Pindi Bhattian
Mandi Bahauddin
Malakwal

Phalia

Narowal
Shakargarh

Daska

Pasrur

Sambirial

Sialkot

Lahore Cantt

Page 6 S17
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Sno Variable

Specification

171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
190
191
192
193
200
201
202
210
211
212
213
220
221
222
223
224
225
230
231
232
233
240
241
242
250
251
260
261
270
271
272
280
281
282
283
284
285
290
201
292

Aziz Bhatti Town
Data Ganj Bukhsh Town
Allama Igbal Town
Nishtar Town

Ravi Town
Shalimar Town
Wahga Town
Samanabad Town
Gulberg Town
Kasur

Chunian

Pattoki

Nankana Sahib
Safdarabad

Shah Kot

Shangla Hill
Okara

Depalpur

Renala Khurd
Ferozewala
Muridke
Sharaqgpur Sharif
Sheikhupura
Boson Town
Mumtazabad Town
Shah Ruk-e-Alam Town
Sher Shah Town
Jalalpur Pirwala Town
Shujabad Town
Khanewal
Kabirwala

Mian Channu
Jahanian

Dunya Pur

Kehror Pacca
Lodhran

Arifwala
Pakpattan
Chichawatni
Sahiwal

Burewala

Mailsi

Vehari

Attock

Fateh Jang
Hasanabdal
Hazro

Jand

Pindigheb
Chakwal

Choa Saidan Shah
Talagang
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MICS 2007-08
Sno Variable

46 AREA

47 CHWEIGHT

48 DIVISION

Specification

Area

Children's sample weight

Division

300
301
302
303
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
320
321
322
323
324
325
330
331
332
333
340
341
342
350
351
352

0
1

OO NOUTAWN R

Dina

Jhelum

Pind Dadan Khan
Sohawa

Gujjar Khan Town
Kahuta Town
Kotli Sattian Town
Murree Town
Rawal Town
Potohar Town
Kallar Sayaddan Town
Taxila Town
Bhalwal

Kot Momin
Sahiwal
Sargodha
Shahpur
Sillanwali
Bhakkar

Darya Khan
Kallur Kot
Mankera
Khushab
Noorpur Thal
Quaidabad

Essa Khel
Mianwali

Piplan

Rural
All Urban

Bahawalpur
D.G. Khan
Faisalabad
Gujranwala
Lahore
Multan
Rawalpindi
Sahiwal
Sargodha

Page 8 S17

location

95 - 102
103 - 111
112 - 119

(2)

(6)
@)



